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Report for Year Ended

9t30t202t
License No.
843-C

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B/A Geer N

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY cERTlFy that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Robert c. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc' D/B/A Geer

Nursing and Rehabilitation Center [facility name], for the cost report periocl beginning October I ,2020 and

ending September 30, 2021 , andthat to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct' and

complete statement prepared frorn the books and records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable

instructions.

I hereby certily that I have directed the preparation ofthe attached General Infbrmation and Questionnaires, Schedule

of l{csident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues ancl the related Balance Shcet of

this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connscticut fbr the year ended as

specified above. {a}

I have read this Report and hereby certifi that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certifi that all salary and non-salary expenses presented in

this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted residents were

incurred to provide resident .ur. in this Facility. All supporling records for the expenses recorded have

been retained as required by connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon request'

{a} - Subject to desk audit review

DateSigned (Owner)DateSigned (Administrator)

Printed Name (Owner)
Printed Name (Administrator)

Kevin O'Connell

Comm. ExpiresSigned (Notary Public)DateState ofSubscribed and Sworn

to before me:

Address ofNotary Public

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticut
DePartment of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, connecticut 06105

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate'

Salaries - compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs'

of
37

Page

IA
Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment

To
91301202t

From

t01112020Inc. D/B/A Geer Nursi and Rehabilitation Center

Period Covered:
Name of Facility

bert C. Geer Memorial

Address of Facility
99 South Canaan Road, cT 06018

Date

U1912022
Phone Number
203-781-9600

Report Prepared BY

Marcum LLP

SRHNSCCNHTotalItem

$
1

$2

ln $a

$w4. Nurs
$5. Allother
$Paid6 Total

7. Total salaries $id
Report)

8 llages fo0 $Paid sSalaries (A per pageandTotal
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Page

2
Report for Year Ended

9130/202t
Phone No. of FacilitY

860-824-513'7

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip
Canaan, CT 0601899 South Canaan

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Robert C. Geer Mernorial H Inc. D/B/A Geer N
Medicare Provider No

07-5202
(Specifr)RHNSCCNH

843-CLicense Numbers:

- Chronic and Convalescent
M Nrrring Horne onlY (CCNH)

tr (Speciff)

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

Rest Hotne with Nursing

Supervision onlY (Rl{NS)

O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O PartnershipO Proplietorship O l.LC

Date ClosedDate Opened

Ifthis facility opened or closed during repofi year provide:

lain fulONoO Yes If "Yes
Has there been anY change in owners hip

thisonor
N/A

Administrator

1687
Nursing Home

Administrator's
License No.:

Name of Administrator
Kevin O'Connell

of this facili
Other orfulistratorsadminsistantafewho AS

License No.
alTle

A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3 Rev. 1012005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc. D/B/A Geer N

License No.
843-C

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

J

of
37

LegalName of PartnershiplLLC Business Address

State(s) andlor Town(s) in

Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title o/o Owned

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

ame of Facility License No.
843-C

Report for Year Ended

et30l202l

Page

3A
of
37

Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B/

If this facil is owned or asa the fol information:

Name of lon Business Address in Which

Robert T. Geer Memorial

Hospital, Inc. D/B/A Geer

Nursing and Rehabilitation

99 South Canaan Road, Canaan" CT

0601 8

CT

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

See Attached

of Stockholders Owning atLeast 10o/o

of Shares



Page 3A Attachment

THE GEER CORPORA,TION

Board of Directors
2021

Name

James Sok
Board Chair
Director/Officer
20 I 8-present

Lance Leifert
l't Vice Chair, Treasurer
Director/Officer
20 I 8-present

Eileen Fox
Secretary
Director/Officer
20 I 6-present

Edward Forfa
Directot'
2020-present

Dennis J. Kobvlarz. M.D.
Director
2003-present

Karin Robinson
Director
2020-present

Robert Sesalla
Director
20 1 2-present

Michael Schonp
Director
20 I 3-present

Cyd Emmons
Director
2020-present

5-3-21



Richard Solan
Director
2020-present

Emeriti

Russell Riva
1973-2019

Frances W. Perotti
I 989-20 I 8

THE GEER CORPORATION
Page 3A Attachment

Board of Direclors Listing 202 I
Page 2

5-3-21
* : preferred rnailing address/phone contact
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General Information and Questionnaire
Individual ProPrietorshiP

of
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Page

3B
Report for Year Ended

913012021
License No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial H Inc. D/B/A Gtal

If this facil is owned or erated as an individual etorshi rovide the followi information:

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

t7 t.494

22,636

58,169

83,664

823,s17

3r,248

r8,7 56

Actual Cost to the
Related Party

58,169

83,664

t71,494

31,248

18;756

22,636

Cost

Reported

612,432

Pe 20 / Line 5L

Pe l6lLineml3

Pe l6 / Line ml I

Pe 13 / Line B12

Pg 16 / Line m3

Pe l6lLinemll

.Indicate Where

Costs are Included
in Annual Report

Pase # lLine#

Pe l6 / Line ml2

long-Term C are Consultant

Outpatient Services

Lntemet Marketing Consultant

Adm inistralive Services

Management Services

Marketing Services

ServicesStrategic Planning and Marketing

Description of Goods/Services

ProvidedYo**

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

Also Provides

Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties

One Torrington Offrce Plaz4 507

East Main Street, Suite 308,

One Torrington Office Plaza 507

East Main Street, Suite 308,

30 Tower Lane,4th Floor, Avon CT

77 South Canaan Road, North

Canaan CT

99 South Canaan Road, North

Canaan CT
77 South Canaan Road, North

Canaan CT

77 South Canaan Roa4 North

Canaan CT

Business
Address

Geer Woods

Celtic Consulting

Celtic Consulting

Geer Foundation

Conquest Consulting

Geer Corporation

Geer Village

Name of Related
Individual or Company

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility
ONoO Yesto

related through

family or business association?

If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

1l of thethe information on

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,

related through family association, common ownership, control, or business
If "Y information:the

OYes ONo

goods or services,Are any individuals or companies which provide

of the owners,association to or officials of this facility?

Inc. D/B/A Geer

Page

4
Robert C. Geer Memorial

ame of Facility
of
37

Report for Year Ended

913012021

License No.
843-C

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-5 Rev.912002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Page

5

of
5t

Report for Year Ended

913012021

License No,

843-C
ame of Facility

Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B/A
with special Medicaid rates, costsprovides AIDS or TBI servicesIf the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows
Method of AllocationItem

umber of, meals served to residents

umber ofLa
feet servicedumber ofHou

Number of hours of routine care prov

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed PracticalNurses, Aides and

Attendants

ided by EACH

umber of hours of resident aare Provided by EACH

S t3list (See
Direct Resident Care Consu Itants

feetSMaintenance and of lant
S feetcosts
Gross salarieshealth and welfare

iate cost center involved
servlcesM

ostsCAllocatedandDof irectotalTAllother GeneralAdm inistrative

of this uestionsThe to the cost information rovided.
must answer the fol

In the preparation of this Report, were OYes ONo If "No," explain fullY why such allocation wasall

costs allocated as ired? not made.

IA

and attach data.of riate
2 the allocation of related

N/A

il
centers?costhomenon-nurstocosts lngindirectanddirectself-disallowandallocateacFthe riatelyD idJ ity approp

etc.careAdult Services, )ServH ices, DayLi ome ealth,Histed OutpatientAss vlng,e. oc)'t(
wasllocationsuch alainf rtN fully whyexpo,

oNoESYo
made.not

A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-6 Rev.912002

General Information and Questionnaire
Leases (Excluding Real ProPertY)

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

29,541

482

Amount
Claimed

of
37

Page

6

29,54t

482

Annual

Amount
ofLease

Various

Term of
Lease

Various

t0/16/20

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Date of
Lease**

Various copier

machine

843-C

License No.

of Items Leased

o

o
o
o

o
o
o

No

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

Yes

o

Related * to
Owners,

Operators,

Officers

Konica Minolta, 21146 Network Place, Chicago, IL

Pitney Bowes PO Box 371887, Pittsburg, PA

Name and Address of Lessor

Name of Facility

Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B/A Geer

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles ' 
O Yes

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.
*** Amount should agree to Page22, Line 6e.

@No Total ***



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev.6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Page

7

of
37

Report for Year Ended

913012021
I.icense No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Roberl C. Geer Mcmolial lJospital,

O Accrual O Cash O Modifled Cash

on the tbllowing basis:is report were maintainedThe records of this f'acility for the period covered by th

period the same as fbr the
previous pedod?

If "No," explain
ls the accounting basis fbl this

O Yes

ONo
IA

Firm

J

4

AdiJress (No. & Street, City, State' Zip Code)
Accou

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven CT 065 I 1
Name of Accounting Firm

I Marcum LLP

rm (describelsThelvlcesS by

audit, and reitnbursement scrvices
$

2
$

3

$

fbr Services Provided

If Yes, Specily Expense Classification and Line No'

Line I dONoO Yes

ture Portion ofThis RePort?These Charges Reflected in the ExPendi

Services Information
Telephone Number

860-760-8400
860-240-6000

860-493-0870
949-527-6556
Various

Name of Legal Film or Independent AttorneY

I Seiger Gfeller Laurie, LLP

2 Murtha, Cullina, Richter

Kainen, Escalet'a, & Michale

Robert Brown

5 See attached

I 977 Farmington Ave #200, West t{artfbrd, CT 06107

2 280 Tlumbull Street, Hartfbrd, CT 06103

3 2l Oak St # 601 , Hartford, CT 06 I 06

4 5l5l CaliforniaAvenue, Suite 100. Irvine, CA 92617

Address (No. & Street, CitY, State, Zip Code)

Services Provided bY This Firm (describe fully)
5 Various

Disallowed $695 on
945$

I Collections and t2l
relations

s

6,985$
relations

lowed onProbate court
250$

$
5

4
See attached Disallowed on

for Services Provided

$ 13,068

@ Yes ONo

IfYes, Specily Expense Classification and Line No'
These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report?

Page 15, Line 1e
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Annual Report of Long-Term Carc Facility
CSP-7 Rev.6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Ilasis

Page

7a 37
Report for Year Ended

91301202t843-C
License

lnc. D/B/A and
of Facility

Robert C. Geer

Services I
Nurrber

860-37S-7 I 09

860-2
I

2

Name

Julianne
Kevin F. Nelligan, LLC

Legal Finl or lndependent Attorney

P Box3l6.

City, State, ZipAddress (No.

06782-0316
I 40 Park Place Winsted, CT 06098

Services Provided by This Firrn (describe fully)

lowed on
281

onProbatc
fbr Services Provided

767

lf Yes, Specify Expense Classificalion and Line No

Pagc 15, l,ine le
No

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditurc Portion of'lhis Reporr?

X Yes



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-8 Rev.912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Page of
)l8

Period 7ll Ttfflu9130

(Specify)RHNS

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

CCNH

120

85

362

5,488

1,859

140

7,849

7.849

Total

120

85

362

5.488

1,859

140

1.849

7,849

Period 10/1 Thru6/30

(Specif)RHNS

License No.
843-C

CCNH

120

85

1,59'7

16,727

4,496

'7]5

?? s55

23,55s

Total

120

85

1,597

16,'t27

4,496

735

t1 <<{

23,555

Total
(Speci!)

Total
RHNS
Level

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, tnc. D/B/A qqgl X!oing-e4{ 3"hut

Total
CCNH
Level

120

120

85

85

1,9s9

)) 11<

6,35s

87s

31,404

3t,404

Total All
Levels

120

120

8s

85

1,959

tt rl<

6,3ss

875

31,404

3 r,404

l. Certified Bed CapacitY

A. On last of PREVIOUS

B. On last of THIS

Number of Residents

A. As of of PREVIOUS

B. As of THIS

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare

B. Medicaid (Conn.)

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other Care

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F)

4. Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3G

for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve DaYs

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. Total Resident DaYs (3G + 4A + 48)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev.912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics Cont'd
Page

9

of
37

I{cpolt fbr Ycar Ended

913012021

Licensc No.

843-CRobert C, Ceer Memorial Hospital, lnc. DIBI
Name o1'Facility

4. Were there any changes in the ce|tifled bed capacity during thc report year? ONoO Yes

After Chan

Reason fbrCCNH(3) RI-INS

If .,YES" de the follow infblmation

Chan in Beds

(Specity)CCN RHNS

(3) ll (2

Place of
GainedI-ost

(1

Datc of

Change

N/A

li-there was any changc in ccrtifled bed capacity during thc report ycar (as leported in item 4 abovc) p|ovide tho number of

tbll the chanRESIDENT DAYS for 90

5

RI-INSCICNI.IChangc in llesidcnt DaYs

Sel

ICF-MRR.C.H.CCNH RHNSRFINS

6.
State

CCNHCCNI-Iltem

1st

2nd ch

3rd
ch

Number of Residents and Rates on

Mcdicare
30 ofCost Ycar

Medicaid

226 5'7No. clf Residents

Per Diem l{ate
535.00291.69Variousa. One bed lm
480.0029t.69Variousb. Two bed rms.

c. Three or more

bed rms.

(Soccily)I{HNSCCNH'fo1'AL
I 5,80 II 5,80 I

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicale - Part B
ta;f;FJll.ffii{#*ih1s

1,481

32,09732,097

49,379

ffi
5,3 38

*.g?ffi
500

ffiffi
ffi

49,379

5,338

500

8

9

Part I3)B.M caid (Exclusive

Total Number of Specch TherapY Treatments

B. Medicaid (Exc ve of Part [3)

al Therapy Treatmcnts'l'otal Numbel of Occupation

2, Restorative Treatments

C. Other
TreatmentsTh

A. Medicare - Part

C. Other
TreutmentsThD. Tolsl

A. Medicare - Part B

L Maintenance Treatments

D. Total

l, Maintenancc Trcatments

2. Rcstorative Treatments
t0,84210,842

ffiI 6,680

I 9,25 8

ffiEffiffi
l(r,680

I

I,3441,344

C

of Part B)B. Medicaid (Excl usrve

L Maintenan ce Tt'eatments

2. Restorative'freatments
24,18424,t84
44,7 8644,7 86

D, Totol Treotmenls
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CSP-I0 Rev.912002

of tures-Salaries&W
of
37

Page

l0I

for Year EndedLicense No.

843-CInc. D/B/A Geer
Name of Facility

C. Geer Memorial

ONo
time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation?

RFINS HoursHours

oufs

HoursCCNHItem

Total

O Yes

IlGilries and wages*
l. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I

also3

A1of
')

of Schedule Al)

of Schedule Al
also Seo. lll I

I
I
I

T
185,3 l4I
66,8 l3 2,160

I
2,200I

I
I

III7,738I I162,024I
(telephone

Dietitiana.

4.

5. Dietary

II25,806I II475,383I6

a.

7
Maintenancea,

Maintenance
or Chief

III8,389I183,727Iw
8.

b. Other
Service

I
wb.

Protective
ll Services

I{ead

b. Other Accountants

4,536268,365a, Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses
of Residents

t8.401827,t29
b, RN

8,070355,08 I2. Administrativeil-
23,il 1772,764I

c. LPN

*2.
and 95.977t-740.909

f.

9.929208,462ffi.ts
I Medical

IIII
5.490

I
----rlLo5:.

)

4.
I

3,576

I
3 1.657

n6,679

I
9 I 0.570

IIII
See A

M
l.

o.

m.

n.

)1'l 247,040I

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services retrdered or who are paid on a contract basis'

** Adminisffative - costs and hours associated with the foliowing positions: MDS Coordinator, lnservice Training Coordinator and

lnfection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes ofrate setting'

,*r.*, This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title ts resioents, doctors should biti oss diiectty. Also, any costs for Title l8 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28'



Attachlncnt Page l0/13

Schcdulc of Othcr Salarics and Wages (I'age l0)

Position

CCNII RIINS
llours$$ IloursI I ours$

5,383$ 184,130Admissions
13,775236.560- Dial A Ride on
10,345459,30 IOut Patient Rehab on 28
2,t5430,579Medical Records

$$3t,657$ 910,570Totsl

Scherlule of Other Fces (l'age l3)

Service

CCNII RIINS
Ilours$IIours$I lours$

36$ 1,800- PatientOutside Clinical Services
l,l r683,664Clinical ServicesN

$$|,t52$ 85.464Total



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-l I Rev. l0/2005

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Page

ll
of
37

Compensation

Received

Total

Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

9t30t2021

Name and Address of All
Other Employrnent**

Line Where

Claimed on

Page l0

Total
Hours

Worked

License No.

843-C

Full Description of
Services Rendered

fnnge Benehts

and/or Other

Payments

(describe tully)

Salary Paid

(SpeciS)RHNSCCNHName

Section I - Operators/Owners

Section II - Other related
parties of Operators/Owners
employed in and paid by
facility (EXCEPT those who

may be the Administrator or
Assistant Administrators who

are identified on Page 12).

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if
++ Include all employment worked during the cost year

required.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-12 Rev. l0/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Page

l2

of
JI

Compensation

Received

Total

Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

9t30t2021

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

Line Where

Claimed on

Page l0

M

,A3

Total Hours

Worked

2,200

2,160

License No.

843-C

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Administrator

Assistant

Administrator

lnnge Benellts

and./or Other

Payments

(describe tully)

Non

Discriminatory

Non
Discriminatory

Salary Paid

(SpeciS)RHNSCCNH

I 85,3 l4

66,813

Name

Section III - Administrators***

Kevin Oconnell (101112020 -

9t301202r)

Section IV - Assistant

Administrators

Dan Rupenski

+No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use

+* Include all other employment worked during the cost year'

**+ If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each-

additional sheets if required.



of
37

Page

l3
Report for Year Ended

913012021
License No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc' D/B/A Geet

Total Cost and Hours

HoursHours (SpeciS)RHNSCCNH HoursItem
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a

for seivice basis in lieu ofsalarY
(For all such services comp

fee

lete Schedule Bl
1,01840,700l. Dietitian

13,032 962. Dentist
3. Pharmacist
4. Podiatrist

224,453 3,206
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other
6. Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker

28284,675
8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility)

b. Utilization Review
meetimonthe 18 and 19 on

c. Resident Care**
d. Administrative Services facility

1. Infection Control Committee
(Quarterly

2.
(Quarterly

3; 
-Staff DeveloPment Committee

(Once annuallY)-
e. Other (Specif,)

1,08375,819
9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

2,908203,570
I 0. Occupational TheraPist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

128,708 1,273

I l. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
l. Direct Care

2. Administrative*;**

94562,312
b, LPN

l. Direct Care

2, Administrative'r'*{'|
2,782l l l,580c. Aides

d. Other

1,15285,464
12. Other (Specifr)

See Attached Schedule

1.030,3 I 3 14,7 45Fees

State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev.9/2002

B. rt of ditures - Professional Fees

Do not in this rmnagernent or geMcos rnust reported on Page I 12 and

** This itern is not reimbureable to facility. For Titlelgresidents.doctorsshouldbillDSSdirectly, Also,anycostsforTitlel8and/orotlrerprivatbpayresidentsmust

be removed on Page 28

costs shall be included in the direcl carc category for the purposes ofrate selliog.

17.



Statc olConnccticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-I4 Rev.6/95

Report of ExPenditures

Schedule Bl - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

* Use additional sheets ifnecessary.
** Refbr to Page 4 fbr definition of related

of Facility I.icense No.
843-CRobert C. Geer Memolial Inc. D/B/A Geer N

Repolt lbl Year Ended

913012021

Page

l4
of
37

Name & Address o1'lndividual Full Explanation of Service

Related** to Owners,

Operators, Ot'ficers Explanation of RelationshiP

Yes No

Laura W. Koski, RD,339 Washington Rd,

Terryville, CT 06786

Dietician o o N/A

Healthdrive Dental CrouP, I'O Box 22010, New

York, NY 10087

Dentisit o o N/A

Preferred'Iherapy Solutions; 850 Silas Deane

2nd Floor, Wethersfield, C]' 06 109

Pl'ST OT o o N/A

lnHouse CareLLC,276
Walerbury, Cl' 06708

I-lighland Ave., Suite 2A, Medical Director o o N/A

bao,6 Frey Road, Canton, C'I 06019Amor l-onr Medical Director o o
N/A

Geron Nursing & ResPite Care, lnc 42 Main St

New Milford

RN Stafling o o N/A

MAS Medical Stafling, I

Springfield, MA 01105

Federal St bldg I 0 I LPN & Aides Stafting o o N/A

Woods, 77 South Canaan Road, Norlh

CT

I..PN Stafling o o
t{elated entity

SVNA Horne Assistance; 342Main St, PO Box

I-akeville, C]' 06039

Aides Stalling o o N/A

Carestaff Pa(ners, 427 9 Spring Run Rd,

Mechanicsville, VA 23 I l6
Aides Stalling o o N/A

Celtic Consultittg, One 'f orrington OfIce Plaza.

507 East Main Street, Suite 308, Torrington, CT

Clinical Nursing Services o o
Iloard olDirectors

220 Cider Crossing,Karen Cornell, LCSW

Torrington, CT 06790

Clinical Services o o
N/A

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o



of
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Page

15
Report for Year Ended

913012021
License No

843-C
ame of Facility

Robert C. Geer Memorial Hos ital Inc. D/B/A

RHNSCCNHTotalItem

183

Administrative and General

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits
$l. Workmen's

140Jt402. Disabil Insurance $
24 1621

J $Insurance
3633634. Social .I.C.A. $
675 578865, Health Insurance $

Life Insurance (emPloYees6
$

only)

not-owners and

Pensions (Non-DiscriminatorY $7 )
and not

8. Uniform Allowance $
24,90624,9069. Other (Specifu)

See Attached Schedule

$

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (DiscriminatorY)*

$b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensionso and

45455c. Bad Debts* $

69,830d. Accounti and Auditi $
l3l3

Services should be desuibed on $
e.

Insurance on Lives of Owners $f. and

45 85
lies $Office

t7817
Telephone and Cellularh

$&1.7
Phones

J 172J 1722. Cellular Phones $

$l. Appraisal (Specifu PurPose and

attach copY)*

Business Taxes chise tax $

k. Other Taxes (Nor
$1. Income*

See Page 22)related to ProPertY -

2. Other (SpecifY) $

See Attached Schedule
619366t9$User Fee3. Resident

2,560 995995$

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I5 Rev.9l20l8

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 ofthe Cost RePort (Carry Subtotals forward to next Page)



*rkrr

Schedute of Other Employee Benefits

T Inc Holi Parties Awards ifts to ff

Attachment Page l5

CCNH RHNS )
D

l3$Tests oSHA,
19,4164038 Match

831isallowed onfor Individual
4 798

COVID-19 Tests

$$$ 24,906
Total

Schedule of Other Taxes

CCNH RHNS (S

$$$Total



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long'Term Care Facility
CSP-I6 Rev.912002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

of
37

Page

t6
Report for Year Ended

913012021
Robert C. Geer Memorial

License No.
843-CInc. D/B/A GeerN

ame of Facility

(SpecifY)RHNSCCNHTotal

II
2s,841

2,560,995I
25,841

2,560,995I

2,81I2,811
17,45317,453

4,5944,594

12,81012,810

I31,324I31,324T I
300300

II4,262I
9,6489,648

4,262T
I 1,861

150

I 1,861

150

Item
Subtotuls Forward:

l. Travel and Entertainment

l. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

') Holi Parties for Staff $

J Gifts to Staff and Residents $

4. Travel $

5. Education CS Related to Sem lnars and Conventions $

6. Automobile not or iation $

7 Other (Specifu)

See Attached Schedule

$

m. OtherAdministrative and General ExPenses

l. Adverti Wanted all such $

2. Adverti T hone all such $

3. Advertising Other (Specifu)*** $

See Attached Schedule

4. {+F {. $

5 MedicalRecords $

6 Barber and BeautY SuPP lies (if this service is suPPlied $

and not contract or fee for servi ce ,*

7
$

*.8 Dues and MembershiP Fees to Professional $

Associations (SPecifu)

See Attached Schedule

Chamber of Comm &. Other Non -Al owabl e
:1.:f rt $

8a. Dues to erce

9. Subs ons $

10. Contributions** * $

See Attached Schedule

I 1. Services Provided bY Contract (Specifu and ComPlete $

Schedul e C-2 21 each or

12. Administrative Services** $

13. Other (Spectfu)
See Attached Schedule

$

6,7586,758
1,136

612,432

I
297,765I

I
I

I
I

1,136

612,432

I
297 765

II335,920

3,936,060
I335,920

3.936,060
T

$eralGen&dministrativeAIC- Total4
* Do not include SubscriPtions, which should go in item 9

** Schedule C-1, Page l7 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed'

*{"' Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 ofthe Cost Report'



Attachnrent Page l6

Schcdule ofOther Travcl and Dntertninment

RIINS

Total Other Travcl snd Enterlainmcnt s $ $

Schedulc of Other Advcrtising

CCNTI IIIiNS

Schedule of Dus

Dues $ 9,376

I)ues

Dus

2,400

85

$ il ,861 $ s

Schedule of Contributions

36

I s t,t36
Totsl Contributions

$ $

Schedule ofOther Administrative and General

3l

$3l $
Totol Other

500

on

on

$$$
Other Administrstive and General



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-l - Management Services*

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home oflice overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report'

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc- D

License No.
843-C

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

t7 I

of
JI

Name & Address of Individual or

C S Service

Cost of
Management

Service

Full Description of Mgrnt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Report Page#lLine#

Geer Corporation- Canaan CT 612,432 Mgmt of Facility, HR,

Maintenance, AP, AR and Benefits

Page 16 lLineml2



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-18 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on e
Page of
18 | 37

Report for Year Ended

913012021Robert C. Geer Memorial

License No.
843-CInc. D/B/A Geer

ame of Facility

(Specify)RHNSCCNHTotalItem

204,598204,598

2, Dietary
a. In-House PreParation & Service

1. RawFood $
42,64642,646$2. Non-Food Supplies

8,6359,635

than through Managemenl Services)

$

$

3. Other (SpecifY

(by conlract otherb. Purchased Services

21Schedule C-2 att

c. Other (SpecifY) $

255,879255,879*c*+2D.

(Specif,)RHNSCCNHTotal2E. Dietary Questionnaire
{.

I

J
ONo

F. Resident Meals: Total no. of meals served

Is cost of meals Provided to persons other

Guests included in?D?

ONo

ONo

I

$ 1,458

30 Line IV I
in the CostWhere is the revenue received

O Yesthan employees or residents (i.e., Board

O Yes

O Yes
If yes, specify

amt.

Ifyes, specifr
cost.

H. Did you receive revenue from employees?

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D?

ls cost of food (other than meals, e.g', snacks

M. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) O Yes

provided to employees included in2D?

L,

ONo

ONo

ine Iin the CostWhere is the revenue received

Ifyes, specify

amt.

If yes, specify

cost.

K. ls any revenue collected from these people? O Yes

Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specifr
amt.

ONo

ine Io. the1n CostvedrecelS revenue reportedtheWhere

+ Count each tray served to a residentlat meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks'



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-I9 Rev. 912018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

* [)o not include salaries lrorn page l0 as pafl of dollar values recorded in I , 2, 3, and 4

All allocations should add to total recordcd in 3D'

* {':t Pouncls ol t-aundry only requircd lor multi-lcvel f'acilities'

of
JI

Page

le I

Reporl for Year Ended

913012021
License No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Roberl C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B/A Geer Nu

(Specify)RHNSCCNHTotalItem

Lbs.

1,464 1,464Amt. $

Laundry
a. In-HouseProcessing*

1. Bed linens, cubicle cuftains, draperies,

gowns and other resident care items
,k*t&and/or

J

Lbs

Amt. $

Employee items including uni

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

processed.***

2 forms,

Lbs.

Amt. $

Personal clothing of res idents

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***
J

Lbs

Amt. $

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.***

Ftwt#s*ii#k8
69,13769,137$Services (bY conftact other

than through Management Services)
b. Purchased

ete Schedule C-2 att. 2I

l.u*w
2,9852,985

.q1;$s$'ffjrdr
$

+ca*3D

lesS

c. Other (Speci.fu)

73,58673,586$

onnalre38.

F. ls cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes
Ifyes,

ONo cost

G. Did you receive revenue from ernployees? O Yes
Ifyes,

ONo amt.

ine Itemrted in the CostH. Where is the revenue received
Ifyes,
specifr cost.ONoO YesIs Cost of laundry provided to persons other

than employees or residents included in 3D?

Did you receive revenue frorn these people? O Yes
Ifyes,ONo amt,J

orted in the Cost lne
K. vedrecelrevenueIS theWhere



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc. D/B/A t

License No,

843-C

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

20

of
JI

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

4 Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

l. Supplies - Cleaning (MoPs'

pails , brooms, etc.)

Sq. Ft. Serviccd

by Personncl

Anrt. $ 41,493 41,493

b Purchased Services (by conlracl olher

than through Managetnent Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att.

21

Sq. Ft. Scrviced

by Personncl

Amt. $ 343 ,3 80 343,3 80

C. Other (Specifu) $

4D. Total Ho 4a+b+c $

5 Resident Care (SuPPlies) {. rt

a. Prescription Drugs***
l. Own P $

ffj€i',,F,*;#if.ffi
38 t)

776,008

iw,-_sffi
3 84,873

776,008

Fffie-iffi

2. Purclrased frorn $

b. Medicine Cabinet $

c. Medical and eutic Su lies $

d Ambu lance/Lirnousine* ** $

e. Oxygen
l. For Use $

2. Other*** $

ffiss#w
157,645

ffi:iffi$Hw
157 ,645

W
19,314 19,314

ffiffi ffi ffi
38,561 38,561

f. X-rays and Related Radiological $

Procedures***

'774

f'fdkW,iffi*S

774

g. Derrtal (Not dentists who should be included under $

salaries or
h. Labora * $

Recreation $

Direct Services* $

k. Indirect M Services* $

l. Other (SpecifY)***

See Attached Schedule

$

igii"*1i1,41i,*g'fr:
'.re{."?ifi*$ffi

44,433 44,433

361 ,738

i?iiiifi.1$w#1#
1,398,473

361,738

*l&$ $
1,398,473

$ffiffi
* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be f'ully

** Do not include any f'ees to prol'ession

*'r'.*Facilityshouldself:disallowtheexpenseonPage2goftheCostReport'

{'!*tt''. [CFMR's should plovide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs'

completcd or this expcnditure will not be allowed'

alstafl,theseshouldbereportedonPagel3,or'il.paidonsalat.ybasis,onPagel0



Schedule of Other Resident Care

Attachment Page20

RHNSCCNH

$7ies - RehabPatient
516Lost Resident Items lowed on 29
753Medicare Add-On Disallowed on

300 115on&
15 8lesST
l1 J

Software

$$$ 361 738Total Other Resident Care



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21 Rev. l0/2001

Report of Expenditures
Schedule c-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing services by contract *

Page of
21 ltt

Total Ref ***

Line

mll

mll

ml1

ml1

ml1

mll

m13

3b

4b

6b

6f

6t

5L

Ps

16

16

t6

16

t6

l6

16

16

19

20

22

22

22

20

Report for Year Ended

913012021

(Speci&)RHNSCCNH

31,248

1 5,882

13,400

80,'7 t2

34,05s

57 -782

18,756

22,636

69,137

343,380

58, r 69

16.3 60

29,056

171,494

Full Explanation of
Service Provided*

Marketing ervices

Medicare services

Update policies and

procedures

IT Support

Med Rec- A/R software

Payroll sewices

Strategic planning and

marketing services

Intemet marketing
monsultant

Laundry purchased

ser\lces

Housekeeping purchased

servlces

Fuel, Oil & Propane

Elevator services

Trash removal

Outpatient services

License No.
843-C

Explanation of
Relationship

Related entity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Related entity

Related party

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, tn". D/B/A G".. Nu.ting und

Related ** to Owners,

Officers

Name of Individual or
Address Yes No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

77 South Canaan Road

North Canaan CT

6015

231 Loon Meadow Drive

Norfolk, CT 06058

730 Hayden Hill Road,

Tonington, CT 06790

PO Box 674802, Detroit,

Mr 48267-4802

Oklahoma City, OK

73142

77 South Canaan Road

North Canaan CT

PO Box 416, Avon CT

0600 l
Pkwy, Mount Vernon,

NY 10550-1700

245 Main St, Suite 204,

Chester, Ni 07930

P.O. Box 609 Canaan,

CT
NewYork, NY 10087-

2251

P.O. Box 1000, East

Windsor, 06088

Plaza,507 E Main St

#308, Torrington, CT

Geer Village

Ability Network Inc.

Higher Statndard Consultants

Datahal, LLC

PointClickCare Technologies Inc.

Paycom

Geer Foundation

Conquest

Unitex Textile Rental Services

EMS, LLC

Lindell Fuel

Kone Brooklyn, PO Box 2225 I

USA Waste and Inc.

Celtic Consulting

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary'

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related-
*** please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19,20 or 22)'



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Page

22

of
37

Report for Year Ended

913012021
License No

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B

RHNSCCNHTotalItem

14,65714,657
6. Maintenance & OPeration of Plant

$a, & Maintenance
8 828 2$b. Heat
90,08690,086c.L $& Power
33 IJ I$d. Water

30,023Provide detail on $6e. ment Lease
146,937146,937f. Other (itemize)

See Attached Schedule

$

395,906395,906Total Mainl & 6a- $6

2 9832,983
Depreciatio n (complete schedule page 2 37

$a. Land

*)

71180 711b. Build & Bui $rovements
128,012Non-Movable $c

5"1,50257 2d. Movable $
149149*7e. Totul a+b+c+d $Costs

Amortization (Complete att' Schedule Page8.
$a,

24n)

587587$b.

c. Leasehold I $

d. Other $
587s87*8e. Totul Amortization Costs 8a+b+c+ $

Rentalpayments on leased real property9
$

less

real estate taxes included in item 10b

10. Property Taxes

' a. Real estate taxes $owner

b. Real estate taxes $lessor

c. Personal $taxes
149 795149 795

I 1. Total e*8e+9+10 $

* Amounts entered in thes9 items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and AmoftizationPage23 andPage24'



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attachrnent Page22

RHNSCCNH

Various Contracted M ai ntenance $ 8,629

3,831

Elevators

O/S State

16,360

15,561

O/S Miscellaneous 12,352

Trash Removal

ies-State uired

Miscellaneous

29,056

1,675

15,943

/ Snow Removal

Snow Remowal

58

6,895

1,027

Services 35,550

Total Other Repairs and Ma intenance $ 146,937 s $



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

reciation Schedule

57

149,208

Totals

80,711

8,012

2,983

Totals

72

Depreciation

for This Year

263

8-012

2,983

23

Page of
37

Depreciation

for This Year

4I
Var

Var

4

4

4

5

Useful
Life

Various

Various

Various

Useful
Life

S/L
n

S/L
S/LT
S/L

S/L
S/L

Method of
Computing

s/L

S/L

S/L
S/L

S/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

r

14,500

784

575,637
n

25,884
18,624

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Begirurirg of
Year's Operatiom

(90.139)
l4

130,265

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Accumulated

Depreciation to
Beginning of

Year's Operatiom

55,1 5 1

I

3,140I
814.764

25,884
18,624
14,500

80.1 18

Cost to Be

Depreciated

3,122,611

5,268

144,976

Cost to Be

Depreciated

n
r

Less

Salvage

Value

Less

Salvage

Value

814,764

3,140r
55,1 5 1

r

25,884
18,624
14,500

Historical
Cost

Exclusive of
Land

80,1 l8

3.122.611

5.268

144,976

Historical
Cost

Excluive of
Land

License No.
843-C

2016
2019

Var

Var

Var
t4n5

Year

Var

6/7
10

Var

7I

Var

Month

Date of
Acquisition

NoYes

Is a mileage

logbook
maintained?

Total

c. Acquired during this report period
b.

Subtotal

b. ADC Vehicle / Repairs

c. 2010 Truck

2. Movable Equipment

2003 Ford 550

to thisa-

D. Movable Equipment

l. Motor Vehicles (Specify name. model

and year ofeach vehicle)

a. Vehicles - Added Prior to 2011

this

C4. Subtotal

2.

J.

C. Non-MovableEquiPment

l. Acquired prior to this period

schedulethis

A4. Subtotal

3.

B. Building and Building Improvements

84. Subtotal

to this

2.

this3.

A. Land lmprovements

1. Acqubed priorto this report period

schedule)2. Disposals (attach

Prooertv ltem

Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. D/B/A Geer N and
of Facility



Attachment Page 23

Sihetlule of Lantl Improvements Acquired during this report pcriod

Datc of It€m

Uscful
t,ifc

I'otal additions lmpr0vcments $ $

Deletions:

$
(

*Ties to l'agc 23, Line A3
**'l'ies to l'age 23, Line A2

Attachment l'ages 23 24

Schedule of lluikling Improvemcnts Acquired during this reporl period

Date of ltent

tlscful

Additions

See See Attached $ 5,268 l0 s 263

uilding Improvementsadd itions $ s,268 $ 263

Conection 2018 $ Various $

$ $

*'l'ie.s to l'age 23, Line 83
**I'ies to |tage 23, Line R2

Schetlule of Non-Movable liquiprnent Acqrired tluring this rcport period

uisition Date

[Jseful

t,ife

Adtlitions: s 80.118 5 $ 8,0 12
See Attached

Total additions for Non-Movable Eq uipment

Deletions:

s 80,1 18 $ 8,012

$ s

*'l'ies to Page 23, Line C3
**'l'ies to I'age 23, Linc C2



Attachment Pages23 24

Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this rcport pcriod

isition Date n of ltem

llscful
Life

See Attached See $ 55.15t Various $ 3,34s

Movable Eq s 55,15 l $ 3,345

Total for Movable
$

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c
**'fies to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehokl lmprov€ments Acquired during this rcport period

Cost

Useful
Life reciation

ition Date

lmprovemcntadditions

Del€tions:

$ $

$ $

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**'fies to Pase 24. Line C2

of



Robert C. Ger Memorial Hospital dtb/a Ger Nu6ing & Rehab'

Depcciation Schedule
FYE 0913012021

D€scriDtion

lind lmDrovements
Acquired Prior

Acquisition
Cost

Historical to be
cosE oepre

88.488 88,488

U*ful 09130120 09t30t21

Depre Depre DePre

- 88.488

11.000

Melhod Life

09r30r20
Accum

09t30t21
Accum
DepE NBV CHECK

Date

8002
8

S/L

SI
S/L

88.488

2009 Additions
Pafting lot striping 11 t12/2008

1 0/30i2008

800
1 1.000

800
11,000

800
11,000

in
1111

20 1 1 Additions
Grease Tcp 12,733 s/a 15 849 8.489 849 9,338

6r29t2011 12.733

2012 Additions
Filt & 8

201,t Additions
Rear

458

20'18 Additions
and

2020 Additions
san

Total land lmprovemeG

Buildino lmprcvemeffi
Acquired Prior

PaintingFloor Sanding (Adult Day Care)

Architect lrderior Design
Roof Work Second Half

9t24t2008
4/30/2008
3t12nOO8

'11.711

69,164
57,450

44,955
57.450

48,413
57,450

't,tt,976 1,r,r,976

1,464.936

350

3.458

1.4&t.936
Various 1.464.936

10

20
10

S/L1.464.936

s/.1-

S,L
SI

69.164 3,458

11,711
20.751

2009 Additions
HUD Building Renovation - General ConlGctor
HUD Renovation - Bathrcom Tubs
HUD Renovation - Lights
HUD Renovation - CarpetMnyl Floodng
HUD Building Renovation - General Contractor
HUD Renovation - WallpaperPaint

'1 1 /30/2008
11/30/2008
1 1 80/2008
1 1/30/2008
9/30,2009
1 1 /30/2008

603.249
57.108

83.966
102,908

603.249
57,1 08
37.783
83,956

102,908

361.948
57,1 08

37,743
83,966
61,743

392,1 10

57.108

83,966
66,888

6 1.790 61,790
945.8(X 9.16.804+

144,090
110.332 110.332
251.122 110,332

S/L
s,t_
S/L

S/L

s/L
sl- 130

790

20
10
10
10
20

20
20

30,162

5.'145

30,162

5.145

21 1.139

36.020

144,090

61

2010 Additions
Outpatient Renovations'
Misc Renova{ions (New windows)

9t30r2010
9/30/20 t 0



Histori€l
Cosi
lo lE

Cos Depre

09r30r20
Accum

09t30121

Accum
Acquisition

Oate Method Life
Useful 09/30/20 o9/30t2t

Deo@ Oeore DePc DePre NBVCHECK
Descrigtion

ro 20ll

2011 Additions
Kitchen Cabinets & CounterToPs
Frcnt EntEnce Rebuild
Hospice Room Buildout - Room #235

Adomatic Doo6 - Ambulance Entance
Lounge Kitchenettes
New Vvindo$ - B3ck of Building
Maintenance Shed Roof Replacement

Elevator L@ks
Back flow kit

3t1t2011
6t15t2011
6t3012011
3t29t2011
7 t12J2011
ah62011
at23t2011
4t12/20't1
7 t29t2011

4,467
5.700

'12,275

6,825
7.306

18,500
1,985

1.569

4,467
5.700

12.275
6,825
7,306

18.500
1,985
'1,569

2,979
2.450
8,1 82
6,825
4,870

1 6,863
9,250

991
783

3,277
3,135
9.000
6,825

18,549
10,175

1.090
86'1

1,'190

2,56s
3,275

285
818

0
487

1,686
925

294
285
818
681
4A7

,686

99

7A

15

20
15
10

20
20
20
20

S/L
s/L
sil-

S/L
s/L
S/L

s/L

1,949
15.180
8.325

894
708

2012 Additions
Ca.pet (for ADC)
Carpei
Dementia Unit DooF and lnslallation
Patio Automatic DooF
Private Rooms #330 & 326 - Remodel Costs

Emergency Outlels added to all Rooms

Bariatric Rooms t1220 & 320 - Remodel costs

6t3012012
1't t30t2011
10t27 12011

10t25t2011
1t25t2012
'1P0t2012
1t25t2012

2.865
2,2U

1 1,146

6,975
9,851

18,758

2,055

2.284
11,144
6.975
9.851

18,758
22,O55

2,2U
9,476
5.931

5,583
15,945
12,46

2,244
10,591

6,629
6,240

17.421
13,966

5
5

10
10
15
10
'15

s/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
s/L

1,115
698
657

1.876
1,470

1,'1 t5
698
657

1.876
1,470

2.865

346
3,611

937
8,088

2013 Additions
Remodel 2nd and 3rd floorActivity Rooms

2.1052.105 15,788 17.893 '13,684
31,577 31,577sr3112013

2014 Additions
3 Fire DooG
Phamacy Remodel - Not Allowed
Laundry Room - Remove wall
Remodel Room 9236 - lncl new bath stall

Remodel Old Staff Lounge to Houskeeping Office - F

Ca.pet & Vinyl Plank (For ADC)

9t30t2014
11t2712013
1.t11DO14
3t1812014
9t14t2014
11t1512013

1,208
&,416

2,696
12.6'18
10.928
6.838

2.696
'12,6'18

10.928

1,1 69
5,467
4.737

180
84'1

729

1.349
6,308
5.466

20
15
15
15
15

s/L
S/L
s/L
S/L
s/L
S/L

60

180

841
729

391 757
46.416

1,347
6.310
5.462
6.838

60 451
1,208

201 5 Addilions
Nil Windos (ForADC)
Fkst floor otfice renovations
Resident rcom renovations

6t17 12015

10t17 t2014
5t27 t2015

32.588
23,380

32,588
23,380

25
15
15

s,t
s/L '1.559

11,951
8.574

2.173
1,559

14.124
10.133

18.44r
13.217

20'l 6 Additions
Resident Room Renovations

3,672
626

4.488 7.74812.26 S/L4t1t2016 816
626

569202017 Additions
Ns Hot Water Tank

11.376 S/L 1,991 569 2,560 8,8't6
1 1,3764n6t2017

2018 Additions
5 yearTank lnspection and Cleaning

Plumbing RePaiF
Nfl Office forAssistant Maintenance Director

6/30/201 8
1t1t2014
5t1no1a

6.500
5,481
7,600

6.500
5,481
7,600

3,900
I.W
4.560

1.300
548

1,520

5,200
2.192
6,080

1,300
3,289
1,520

sil-
s/L
sn-

1,300
548

1.520
10



09130120 0913012t

Acquishion
Dale

Histo.iel
Ccts

Ogf3O/20 Accum O9f30f21 Accum
thoe IlePre DePre D€Pre NBUCT'ECK

(3,20s)
(1,92s)
(4.821)

(672)
(8,814)

(6e4
(2,765t
(,52n

(s5,503)
(8,21s)
(1.99s)

(61,790)
(2,284')

05,810)

oescription

20lE Dispo$ls
CARPETING REC ROOM

DIETARY FLOOR TILE
ELEVATOR DOOR ZONE SWTCHES
lnstallation of panels Sunrcom(GN200409)
Add Air Conditioning cafe(GN200422)
Ceiling 'nle per code.(GM00425)
Shaw carpet installation(GN2oo43g)
Patch & Repair walls/ceiling Rehab.(GN413)

Roofwork - fi61 half of building
Pa€pet Wall Repair - Pad of RoofWork
Splil A/C unit for Rehab
HUD Renovation - WallpaPer/Paint
Carpet
Assets Fully Depreciated (9,30/00 W/S)

Cost
to be
DePrc

U*ful
Method Life

(3,205)

0,e2s)
(4.821)

(6721

(8,814)
(6e4

(2,765)
(1,527)

(5s.so3)
(8215)
(1,995)

(61,790)
(2,284)

c/5.810)

(3,205)

0,s25)
(4,821\

(672)
(8.814)

(6e4
(2,765)
(1.52O

(55.503)
(8,21s)
(1,995)

(61.7s0)
(2.2U',

05,8r0)

'10

10
10
10
't0

10
10
10
10

s/L
S,'L

S/L
S/L
s/l-
S/L

s/L
SI-
s/L
s/L
siL
s/L

(3,205)
7t27t2001
7taqo,2
9t30t2002
2241200/
6/10/2004
7t2,Jm04
4t19120M
10t2at2003
10t31t2004
1?/15t200/
10t2an005
1 180i2008
11r30t2011

(1,e25)
(4.821)

(,s2n
(55.503)

(672\
(8,814)

(6e4
(2.765)

(8,21 5)

0,sss)
(61,790)

(2,284\

c/5,810)

2019 Acquisitions 939
7

20 61 12. 1,098
1,2202020 Acquisitions

30 Amp Line - Steamer 6t11t2020 1220 s/L
sn

2021 Acquisitions

Tahl Building lmProvemenG

Non+lo€ble Equiprent

al 124 2.293.175 ao 711 2.373.886 753-992
3127-a78 2.881,501

2018 Dispo$ls

2021 Addition

Tohl Non-Movable EquiPment

Movable Equipment
Autos
Autos
Auto Dispositions

2009 Additions
1995 GMC K-3500 DumP Ttuck

various
9/30/2008
ananooe

142,531
6,434

(23.674)

80-118 80.{18

131,909
6,434

(23,674)
4

gL
S/L

't31.909

6,434
(23,674)

a o12

10,622

8,012

142,531
6.434

(23.674)

5.000

72.106

5,000 5.000 s/L 4 5,000
l?J1At2006

201 0 Additions s/L

ml I Additions si/L

2014 Additions



cost
to be

09/30r20
Accum

09/30r21
Accum

Descriplion

U*ful 09/30/20 0980121Acquisition
Date

Histori€l
Costs Depre Method Life D€pre Depe DepG Oepre NBVCHECK

2015 Addifons
Bus crT

2016 Additions
Ttuck

2018 Dispoels sI

2019 Addition
2003 Ford 550
Total Ado

Movable
Prior
Subiohl

7t12/2019

Vadous

_ 3.140 3.140
62.1/+8 62.118

1.615.634 1,614.831

t.6rs.634 1.614,831

2oo8 Additions/(Oeletions)
80 Electric Beds
108 Mattresses
Resident Fumiture
ComputeF
copieF
Wheelchairs
lce machine
Dishwasher

Tohl 2008 Additions{Deletions}

2009 Additions
Rebuild 1Ok (2) Water Slo€ge Tanks (Pa.t of Sprinkl

Phamacy A,/C

lnf€cd O@r Detectors (2)

Compute6 (3)

46" LCD TV
Websmart Roder
Magna Twin Vacuum
Spot Ext€ctor Vacuum Sweeper
Bed Side Rails
HP Pavilion Notebook PC
Export Software
Waste Rolloffs
HUD Prc.iecl - Fumiture
Misc (see detail)
unassembled (w.B. Mason) chai6 & File Cabinets

2010 Additions
Software'
outpatient Freezef
Outpatient Treatment Table'
MDI e Time
Misc Computer EquiPment
28 Air Conditioners
Lifi Parts
Aerial Life
Cubical Curtains
Broda Midline Thigh Bett

3 Trapeam, support. adapte6
Misc Fumiture

151-171 ',154.471+

3t19t2004
4t29D0@
9t17t2004
9/30/2008
9/30/2008
9/30/2008
9/30/2008
7/31t2008

122.472
34,639
75,072
16,626
10,700
24,o23

9.528
39.084

122.472
34,639
75,O72
ro,ozo
10.700
28.023

9.528
39.084
(6.000)

330,1 it]t

122,472
34,639
75,O72
16,626
10.700
24,o23

9,528
39.084

501

s/L 12

S/L 7
s/L 10

S/L 5

S/L 5
s,1- 10

S/L 10

s/L l0
S/L 10

s/L 20

s/L 10

s/L 5

SiL 5
S/L 8

S/L 8
S/L 12

S/L 5
sa3
s/L 15

s,t 15

S/L 5

S/L 15

S/L 3
S/L 10

s,1- 15

S/L 3

sa5
S/L 5

s/L 10

s/L '10

sr- 5
S/L 10

S/L 10

0 12.,472
34,639
75.O72
16,626
10,700
2a,o23

9,528
39,084

(6.000)
330,1 it4

10,020
2,658
4.519
1,a17
'1,198

1.169
2,1@
2.855

1.307
1.000
1.895

'105.427

15,656
2,208

'10,020

2.658
4,519
1,A17

. 1,198
1.169
2.160
2.855

1,307
1,000
'1,895

1o5,427
15.656
2.208

126
7.028

117

6.012
2.658
4,519
1,A17
1,198
1,169
2,160
2,855

583
1,307
1,000

.1,515
84.339
15,656

1.765

126
7.O28

147

6.513
2,658
4.519
1,817
1,198
'1.169

2,1 60

583
'1.307

1,000
'1.641

91.367
15,656

'1,912

3.507

254
14,059

8.493

2,000

501
1 1/1 9/2008
1U29t2004
11t25t2004
1 1 /30/2008
11/30/2008
1 1 /30/2008
11t16t2008
11t12J2008

1 0/1/2008
1 1 /3012008
fta/200a
10t2at2008
1 0/16/2008
9/30/2009
11t26t2008

47

8,493
240

2.000
13.703
2,4&
3,094
3.408
'1.240

7.083
2,600
2,O79

',a.toa
2.814
3.094
3.408
1,240
7.0E3
2.600
2,079

13.703
2,814
3.094
3.408
'1,240

7,083
2.600
2,080

'13,703

2,414
3.094
3,408
1.240
7.083
2,600
2.079

2ao

(0)

9,8a0 9,880
56.675 ,[5,902



Cost
to be

09t30/20
Accum

09t30t21
Accum

Histo.ical U$fut 09r30t20 ogt30nl
Acquisition

Da€ Coss DePre Melhod Lile DePrc Dep.e DePre o::jf-- NBv cHEcK
Description

2011 Additions
Washer & Dryer
Dishwasher Rebuild
Outpatient Laser System
Outpatient Treatment Table

10,2a12010
11Bon010
12J15n010
6t2112011

1,198

17,575
1,6!9

1, t98
3,573

'17.575

1,619

sil_

s/L
s/l_
s,{

119

358

104

10
10
5

15

'1,198

3,573
17,575

1,0E0

1,198

17,575
1,'188 431

0
0

108

2012 Additions
DEpes and Blinds
Freezer and Tank Repai6
Ceiling Lifis
Tank Style Hot Water Heater

Bariatric Lifi
Bariatric Lift
Boston Orthotics - Chair
T€ys, Pellets, Cove6, Cart
4 32" TVs
Computer Setoer
Carpet Ext€ctor
Trapeze and Bases
Rebuild Mower
10 Pe6onal Compute6
Medical Cart
Boston Orlholics - Chair

fit412011
1U15n011
5t21t2012
316t2012
9t30t2012
5t11t2012
11t1t2011
1212n011
1211,,2011
'1223t2011
1t10t2012
221t2012
3t30t2012
4t22012
6t1At2012
6nar20't2

12,861
17,149
8,400
4,949
2,005
'1,500

5,086
1,112
1.959
9,097
1,175
3,1 37
4,079

4,500

6.215
12.861
'17,149

8.400
4,949
2.005
1,500

5,086
1.112
1,959
I,097
1,175
3,137
4,079
3.332
4.500

',i*1,715
840
495
200
150
509

6,215
'10,932

14,577
7,140
4.207
1,702
1,275
4.325
1,112
1,959
9,097
1,001
3.1 37

4.079
2.A32

1,286
1,715

840
495
200
150

1"

i..
450
165

6,2't5
12,218
16,292
7.980
4,702
1,902
1A25
4,834
1,112
1,959
9.097
't,1 19

3.137
4,079
3,165
4,275

w
857
420
247
103
75

-

168
225

'10

10
'10

10
10
10
10
5

10

10
10

S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S,I
S/L
s/L
s/l_
s/L
S/L
S,1-

s/L
S/L

SiL
9L

'118

2013 Additions
Moto.ola Ham Radio
Bulletin Boards
Dietary Kitchen office Carpet
Chaise Lounges
Pathlinks SeNer
Combo Walker & Whelchai6
Darl chart comPijte6 & Accessodes

3 ConcentraloF
E-time upgrade Complde6 & Accessodes

1 1 t14EO12
5/30/2013
10t16t2012
12t31t2012
11t2912013

1 tlt2013
6/30/201 3

5t2012013
5Dt2013
5122013
6n4t2013
5t30n013
at26t2013
6n 12013

7t23t2013
9t24A013
911912013
9t25r2013
5t23n013

5,O24

1,122
4.680
3.346
2,503
4,185
1,S9
3,082
3.900
6,392

907
2.346
3,250
3,970
2.577
7.096
2,384

5.O24
'1,739

841

3,510
3,346
1,876
4,1 85
1,252
3,082

4,793
681

1,761
2,44
2,974
'1,934

5.324
'1,786

232
112
468

112
468

Lift Chairs
2 BariAric Beds
Cruiser lll Walker
Cart Punch Cards
Broda Chair
4 Comfon Lift Chaic
Drug Cart
sewage Grinde.
Benches & Plaques

5,024
2,317
1,122
4,S0
3,346
2,503
4.185
1,669
3.042
3.900
6,392

907
2,346
3.250
3.970
2.577
7.096
2.3U
6.400

250

167

iro
639

397
254
710
238

5

10
10
10

10

10
5
10
10
10
'10

10
'10

10
10
10
10

s,1-

S/L
s/l_
s/L

S./L

s/L
S/L
s/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
sn-
S/L

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L

250

.^.

iro
639

91

397
254
710
238

5.024
1,971

3.97E
3,346
2.126
4,185
1,419
3,082
3,3'15
5A32

n2
1,996
2,763
3,375
2j92
6,034
2.0_24

346
169

i,,
250

960
135

488
596
385

1,062

6,400

Split A/C System (for ADC)

201/t Additions
ADP Payroll Seder
10 Dining Chai6
Touch Computer
Phamacy S€wer
Misc Fumiture
Wheelchair Scale
5 "Boneless" ComputeF
21 yr Dell Sonic-wall Computer
lnslallation of 39 cameras for 24 hour secuaity

'I 0 New Matttesses
Blood C@gulation Meter Kit

Outpatient Hydrccollator
Electronic Heatth Records S,stem
Ted for Residenl Palio
20 Vanity Overbed Tables
Outdoor Deck Fumiture (for ADC)

6t30t2014
6130t2014
6t30t2014
680i2014
613012011
6t30D014
6B,Ot2014
6t30n014
6t30t2014
613012014
6r30t2014
6t3012014
6t30t2014
6t30t2011
6/30n014
7t24n014

6,000
2,O73

980
1,093
1,435
3,305
1,554
1,091
5,419

10,124
2,331
1,224

10.658
4.518
't,814

6.000
2,073

980
1,093
1,435
3,305
1,554
1.091
5.419

10.124
2,331
1.28

10,658
4,518
1.814

6,000
'1,346

980
1,094

935
2,150
1,554
1.090

9,400
2.332

10,658
3.672

786

6.000
'1,553

980
1.093
1,079
2,481
1.554
'1.091

4.065
10,124
2,331

92.
10,658
1,237

907

1,354

s/L
S/L

S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
s/L
s/L
SA
S/L
S/L
s,4_

st
s/L

'10

10
't0

5
't0

7
5
'10

5
8

15

207
(0)
(0)

'144

(0)

0
u2
724

(0)

123
(0)

565
't21

2-07

144
331

542
1A46

i.u
121

i*
424

281
907

1,213

fo(



Historical
Cost
to be U*ful 09/30120Acquisition

Date cosE Depre Method Life oepc

09/30/20
Accum mt3or2l

09t30/21
Accum

DeDre DeP€ OePrc NAVCHECK
Descdplion

20 1 5 Additions
Heatet
Lifts
Heat Sealer
Recline6
ReclineF
TheE Glide
Ufts
Food Wamer
Resident Beds
Patio Fumiture
Housekeeping EquiPment
Housekeeping EquiPment
HousekeePing EquiPment
Resident Lifts
Resident Lifts

1 1t17t2014
10t20t2014
4nt20t5

6t19t2015
6/5/2015
6t10t2015
6t18t2015
6t1 t2015

7 t20t2015
7t28't2015
1112412014
12/1t2014
11112015
11 U2015
1 tlt2015

931

1,8't4
3,413
4,894

763
1,120
1,1'r3
1,310
5.518
I,014
7,124
7,124
7,124
2.754
5.496

931

1,814
3,413
4,894

76s
1,120
1.1 13

1.310
5,518
1.014
7,124
7,124
7,124
2,754
5.496

558
1,087
3,413
1.957

306
449
667
786

2,760
607

7.124
7.124
7,124
1 ,651

651
1,268
3.413
2,243

524
774
917

3,220
708

7.124
7,124
7,124
1s26
3,849

280
546

^ :,,
406
596

393
2.298

306

a2a
,,T'

93
181

(0)

326
51

'111

131

460
101

0
0
0

550

'181

326
51

75
111
131

460

i:'

275
550

10

10

15

15

10
10
12

10
5
5
5
10
10

s/t
s/L

S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
s/L

S/L

s/L
s/L
s,1-

27.012 S/l- 15 '1,801 8.104 1,801 9.905 17.1072016 Additions
Outdoor Condensing Unit 4t21DO16 27,012

2017 Additions
Nas SeNer
Mattresses
Motor/Sling

1t912017

1?J30t2016
4t4t2017

3,968
14,688
4.750

2.779
7,343
1.663

3.573
9,441
2,138

3,968
1 4,688
4.750

s/L
s/L

5
7
'10

794

475

7

475
2.098 2,098 5,247

679
799

201 8 Additions
Food Processor
Custom Build Desk and Shelving

Mattress
Overhead Tables
PT Exercise EquiPment

4tz201a
1 tt13t2017
fit17n017
10t4t2017
a6l2018

1,732

2,350
2.e0
1.265
2.950

2,350
2,U0
1,265
2.950

'1.731

2.U9
2,UO

2,949

1,732
2.350
2,640
1,012
2.9501

S/L
S/L

s/L

577

880
253
983

3

3
5
3

2018 Dispoels
Prior to 2007 Acquisitions
Fumiturc - 2 chests
Ga.bage disPosal
1022 Copiet
1224C Coqiet
Pairted Bear DisPlaY

Geer Campus Signs
Sarita Lifr #1 Major RePair
Tapit Software
ADP Payroll Setuer
Fumiture - 2 Williamsbu.g Style chests/Cabinets/Tab

Leased Sarita Lift Purchase
Fumiture - 2TVWardrobes
Walk-in Frezer Compressor Major Repair

Oil Bumer Major Repair
Comput€r Rebate - 9/30/06 Purchase

J@ms Heatth€re TGPee & Moto6
Snoezellen Room System
Compute6
1ffi Mafrresses

Compute6
CopieG
whelchaiG, etc (see detail)

2OO8 Addition - New Dishwasher
Phamacy NC
Compute6 (3)

46" LCD TV
Websman Router
Magna Twin Vacuum

Various
10t12t2006
1i,26t2006
3t14DO07
3116t2007
3B1nOO7
4t20t2007
4t24t2007
4t30t2007
5/8/2007
5t3012007
58112007
6t20t2007

1 0/1 9/2006
10t24D0c6
11t22006
8t9t2007

9t27 n007
9t3012007
4n912004
9/30/2008
9/30/2008
9/30/2008
7t31t2004
10t29t2004
1 1 t30/2008
1 1,30/2008
1 1/30/2008
11 t1612004

(1,587.1 54)
(s68)

(1.277)
(800)

(1.730)
(1,000)
(1.e05)
(3,961)
(1,s7s)
(6,000)
(1.604)
(2.506)
(1.8s4
(2.s84
(1,073)

5,350
(1,482)
(4.920)
(5.71 0)

(34.639)
(16.626)
(10,700)

(1,587,1 54)
(28s)

(1.277\
(800)

o.730)
(s00)
(954)

(1,980)

0.575)
(3,600)

(801)
(1,254)

(949)
(1,494)

(ss6)
5,350

(740)
(4,s20)
(5,710)

(34.639)
(16.626)

o0.7oo)
(28.023)
(39.084)

(2,658)
(1,814
(1,198)
(1,169)
(2.160)

(283)

(2.400)
(803)

(1.2s2)
(948)

(1,493)
(s34

Q42)

(1.587,154)
(2281

(1.021)
(s0)

0,384)
(400)

063)
(1.s84)

0.s75)
(2,400)

(641)

0,003)
(75s)

(1,1 9s)
(42s)

5,350
(5e2)

(3,s36)
(4,568)

(34.639)
(16.626)
(10.700)
(28.023)
(39,084)

(2.6s8)
(1,817)

0.198)
(1.169)
(2,160)

SiL Var
s/L l0
S/L 5

S/L 10

S/L 10

s/L 10

S/L 3

S/L 5

S/L 10

s/l- 10

S/L 10

s/L 10

S/L 10

S/L 5
s/l- 10

9L5
s,4- 5

s/L 7
s/L 5
91- 5

9L 10

s/L 10

S/L 5

S/L 5

s/L 5

sn- 8

(1,s87.1 54)
(s68)

(.27n
(800)

(1.730)
(1,000)
(1,eos)
(3,s61)
(1.57s)
(6.000)
(1.604)
(2,506)
(1.8e4
(2,984
(1.073)
5,350
(1,482)
(4.920)
(5.710)

(34,639)
(16,626)

00,700)
(28.023)
(39,084)

(2,658)

0,810
0,198)
(1,169)
(2,160)

(500)
(s51)

0,s81)

(so
(256)
(160)
(346)
(100)

0sl)
(:*)

,200)

060)
(251)
(1 e0)
(2e9)
(107)

(1

(148)
(984)

(1,142)

(28.023)
(39.084)

(2.6s8)

0,e14
(1,198)

0,16s)
(2,160)



Acquisition
Date

11 t1Z200A
11t3012008

11 t29t2004
10r2812008
9/30/2009
9/30/2010
11t11t2009
10n/2009
9/30/201 0

7t30DO10
12115t2010
11 tgt2011
3t6DO12

1,,25DO11
1t1012012

3t30r2012
4t2J2012

12J12J2011
1 1 D9DO13
6i30i201 3
5AO12013
5121t2013
s22013
6/30/201 4
6130t2014
6BOn014

Historical
Cosb

Cost
to be
Depc

(2.855)
(1.304
(1.000)
(1,895)

(1s,6s6)
(8.493)

c/.083)
03,703)

(2,814)
(3,094)

(17,s75)
(6,215)
(8.400)
(1,9s9)
(s.0s4
(3,134
(4,079)
(1.112)
(3,346)
(4,185)

0.66e)
(3.082)
(3,900)

(e80)
(1.093)
(1.091)

Method
Useful 09130120

Depre

09r30r2 1

09130t21 Accum
Deprc Depc

- (2,855)
- 0,307)
- (1,000)

026) (1,389)
- (15.656)

Life
8
5
3

5

3

5

10

5

5
5

'10

5
10
5
5

09130r20

Accum
DePre

(2.855)
(1,304
(1,000)
(1,263)

(15,656)

NBVCHECK
Description
Spot Ext€ctor Vacuum SweePer

HP Pavilion Notebook PC

Export Sofrware
waste Rolloffs
Misc (see detail)
PTOS Sofrware
Cubical Curtains
MDI e'tlme
Misc Computer Equipment (see detail)

28 Air Conditioners
Outpatient Laser System
Ocpes and Blinds
Tank Style Hot Water Healer

Computer 9erver
Carpel Ext€ctor
Rebuild Mowr
'10 Pe6onal Computers
4 32" TVs
Pathlinks SeNer
Dart Chart ComPuteF & Accessories
3 Concent€toF
E-time upgrade Compute6 & Accessodes
Uft Chaks
Touch Compder
Phamacy Seryer
21 yr Dell Sonic-wll Computer

(2,8s5)
(1,307)
(1,000)
(1.8s5)

0s,6s6)
(8,493)

o,083)
03.703)

(2,814)
(3,094)

(17.s7s)
(6.21s)
(8.400)

(1.959)
(s,0s4
(s,137)
(4.07S)
(1.112)
(3,346)
(4.1 85)
(1,66s)
(3.082)
(3,e00)

S/L
S/L
S,t
s/t-
S/L
s,1_

S/L
s/L
S/L
s,4_

S/L
S/L
s/L
s/L
S/L
s,1_

S/L
S/L
S/L
sn-
S/L
s,'l-
s/L
S/L
S/L
sn_

(7,083)
(13.703)

(2,814\
(3,094)

07,57s)
(6,215)
(s.460)
(1.9s9)
(s,097)
(3,137)
(4,079)

(617}
(3,346)
(4.1 85)

(s18)
(3.082)

12.145\
(882)
(s8s)
(s81)

o.083)
(13.703)

(2,814\
(3,094)

(17,57s)
(6,215)
(6.300)
(1.959)
(9,094
(3,137)
(4.07e)

(83e)
(3.346)
(4,1 85)
(1,085)
(3,082)
(2,s3s)

(s80)

0,093)
(1.0s1)

t1*r

(8,493)

(2,1 00)

1"'
(584)

(1,355)

(s80)
(1,oe3)

0.0s1)

,10,

:
(222')

(164

1itol
(e8)

(10s)
(10e)

Total 2019 Acquistions/Disposl

Computer UPgrade

Compressor
Wendercuard
Sander
Electric Sream Table - Used
Lit
Extractor
Dual MotorVac
Total 2019 Acquisilions-

2020 Additions
Sewage Grinder
Oil Tank Prciect
Outpatient The.aPY EuiPment

Computers
AmChaiG
Medical Monitoring EquiPfr ent

Medical Equipmeflt
Phone System

03n 8209
3t1t2019
1 u1t2014
4t1812019
FY 2019
FY 201 I
FY 2019
FY 2019
w 2019

8.039.37
33.954.85

1.888.79
1,041.10
4,300.00

s00.00
7,708.00
2,763.78
1,039.37

5'l 
'2'15

8,039 S/L
33,965 S/L
1,889 S/L
1,041 S/L
4,300 s/L

500 s/L
7.708 S/L
2,764 S/l-
1.039 S/L

61,21s

9t4t2020
9t412020
111t2020
3t4t2020

10t1112019
aht2020

FY20
FY20

10,'t 48
23,245

4.359
4.606
8.000
7,U7
1,854

44,974

8.118
20,145

1.453

2,7U
6,400
6,037
1.484

35,980

'10

5
1o
10
10

10

E04
6,793

189
'104

430
100
771

1,015
1.550

921
800

1.497

1,206
'10.190

156
645
150

1 ,156
429

2,0'10
16,983

472
260

1,075
250

1,927
1.342

6,029
16,982

1,416
7A'l

250
5.781
1,381

804
6.793

189
104
430
'100

771
s53

'10.148

23,245
4.359
4.606
8,000
7.U7
1,454

44,9? 4

s/L

9L
S/L
S/L
s/L
s,/L

siL
s/L

10

3
5
't0

10

10
10

1,015
1.550
1,453

921
800

185
4,497

1,015

1,550
1.453

921
800

'185

4.497

3,1 00

2,906
1,442
1,600
1.510

370
8,994

2021 Additions
Signage for Covid-19 Layout

3
10
10

839
2,211 2,211

4,194
42.OO1

839
FY2021
FY2021

5.033
44,212

5,033
44,212

s/L
s/l-

R&S Renials

Total Movable
Auto
Tobl Movable

Tohl Pe. OePrccialion Schedule

Mov- EquiP. Variance
Rounding

Tohl Pet Cost Report Pg. 23

Toal Per Trial Balance

FIS vs C/R NBV - Page 31, Line 89
FrS vs CrR DeP. - Page 36, Line Fl

1.050,1 t0 1,021,474
62.148 62,144

1-112-25a 1,083,626+
--- 1,145230

080.195)

74,485 703.984 56,717 760.389 2A9.721

4,285,036

5,258,3115

303,128
2s,306

'Outpatier( SeNices "Historical Cost To Be Depreciated Adjusted on Cost report only for efror

161

171,5'11
(25,306)

3,878,258 '1,380,087

t303,r28)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-24 Rev. l0/2006

Amortization Schedule*

Page of
3724

Totals

s87

587

Amortization
for This Year

587

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2021

Rate

%

n

Basis for
Computing

Amortization**

SIL

Accumulated
Amort. to

Beginning of
Year's

Operations

45,074

n

License No.
843-C

Cost to Be
Amortized

91,230

Length of
Amortization

n

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc. D/B/A Cfg Xg.stn€

Date of
Acquisition

Year

Var

Month

Var

:

Item
A. OrganizationExpense

t.
2

3

A-4. Subtotal
B. Mortgage Expense

I
2
a
J

B-4. Subtotal
C. Leasehold Improvements and Other

1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal
D. TotalAmortization

* Straight-line method must be used.
** Specify which of the following bases were used

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage;0R
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party.



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-25 Rev.912002

c. Expenditures other Than salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Note: Besurerequiredcopiesofleasesareattachedtopage25andreal estatetaxespaidbylessorareincludedonPage22'ltemI0b'

***Includes balance for both Geer Nursing (Nursing iome; and Geer Woods (Retirement Community) as this is one loan'

Part A
Is the property either owned by the Facility O yes O No
or leased from a Related PartY?*

*lfany owner or operator ofthis fbcility is related by family, nrarriage, bwnership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization lrorn whom buildings are leased' then it is considered a

ll

related transaction

narre

Robert C. Geer Memorial
of Facility

of
JI

Page
)\License No.

843-C

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

lf "Yes," complete Part B.

If "No," complete Part C.

Total

1. Date Land Purchased

on

J ofDate Purchaseal OwnerfNOT
2. Date Structure

120

a. Land

4.

7

6.
Cost

Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed C

b. Building
4th3rd2nd MortgageI st Mortgage

FixedFixeda.

c, YCost eatforRate theInterest

of Fin fixed, variable

Obtained

ber of
Borrowed

L Financing

b. Date

d. Term

e. Amount of

0ll2812l03/0 l/l 8

2.88o/o3,630/o

3535
***21,946,00021,946,900

2t,240,020balance outstandinf. AS of 9130121

LeaseofAmountLeaseof AnnualLeaseof TermDate

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced

Du Current Cost Year

Paid-OffNoteonOutstand

fixed, variable

numberTerm of
Bonowedk. Amount of

L

Leases for Real PPartC-A
Name and Address of Lessor Leased

ents On

h. Date of Refi

i. New Interest Rate



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-26 Rev.6/95

c. Expenditures other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

ame of Facility License No.
843-CRobert C. Geer Memorial Hos ital,

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

26

of
137

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

12. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable

Equipment
l. First $

Name of Lender Rate

Address ofLender

2. Second $ 58,319 58,3 l9

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third $

Name of Lender Rate

Address ofLender

4. Fourth $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan lnformation

1 Loan Amount $

2. LoanO on Date

3. Interest Rate %

4. Term

5. CHEFA lnterest Expense

1287. Total Building Interest ExPense (Ar -A'4+85) $ 58,3 19 58,3 l9
(Carry Subtotals forward to next page )



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev.6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial HosPital,

License No.
843-C

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3727

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifr)

Subtotals Brought Forward 58,319 58,3 l9

12. C. Movable EquiPment

l. Automotive $

A.ltem Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other $

A.ltem Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

B.ltem Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable EquiPment Interest

rcl+2) $

12. D. Other Interest ExPense (SPecfv) $

13. Total All Interest 1287+12C3+1 $

14. Insurance

a, lnsurance on $

l9 58 19

47,912 47,912

b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 2,742 2,742

c. Insurance other than ProPertY (as specified above)

1. Umbrella
2. Fire and Extended $

3. Other (Specfy)
D&O Insurance

s

14d. Totul Insurance 4a*b+ $

25,0t5

75

25,015

14,274,150 14.274,150



State of Connecticut
Annuat Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev.9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

t All except "Help Wmted".

** physicians who provide sewices to Title l9 residents are required to bill thd Depanment ofSocial Services

(Carry Subtotal

directly for each individual

forward
resident.

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial ita Inc. D/B/A Geer

License No.
843-C

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

28 I

of
JI

Item Page Line
No. No. No Item on

I0 - Salaries and
Service Costs $

Amount of
Decrease CCNHI RHNSI (Specifl)I

2 Salaries not related to Resident Care $

J onal $

4 Other See attach ed Schedule $ 937,918 937,918

Page 13 - Fees

5 Resident Care cians ** $

6. 13 bl0a $ 203,570 203,570

7 oth er See attached Schedu le $ 5,655 5,655

Pages 15 & 16 - Administrative and General

8 l5 la9 Discrimin Benefits $ 831 831

9 t5 lc Bad Debts $ 455,000 455,000

l0 l5 le $

I 0a. $ 5,712 5,712

11. one $

12. t5 thz Cellular Tel e $

Life insurance Premiums on the life

of Partn $

1,732 1,732

l3

14, Gifts, flowers and coffee shoPs $

l5 Education exPenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and $

16, Travel for purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

in excess ofone ve $

t7. Automobile SE e. $

l8 t6 m3 Unallowable Advertisin * $ 31,324 31,324

l9 lncome Tax / Business Tax $

20 l6 m10 Fund / Contributions $ I ,136 I ,136

21 16 ml2 Unallowable Fees $ (160,332) ( I 60,332)

22. t6 m6 and $ 4,262 4,262

23 other See attached Sch ed ule $

18-
24 30 IVI Meals to emPloYees, guests and others

who are not residents $

19-L
25 Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

381 7 381 7

1

Pape 20 - HousekeePing Expqnditures

26. Housekeeping services to emP loyees, guests

and others who are not residents $
1,869,3 l3 1,969,3 l3

to next page)



Attachrnent Page 28

Schctlule of Other Salaries Adjustmcnt

Ilef Linc Rcf Dcsc n CCNFI RI{NS

t0 Al2k Pharmacist $ 7

Al2o Adult Care

Al2o 459
l0
l0

$ 937 918 $ $

Schcdulc of Fccs Adjustments

Pa llcf Line llef Desc

Schcdulc of Othcr A&G Adjustmcnts

Ref Linc Rcf Dcsc n

$ 5,6s5
Bl lbl t.LcGeerr3

$s$ 5,655'I'otnl Other Fces ustmcnts

ccNl-l

CCNTI

R[INS

RHNS

mll 756$ll6
ml3

265
ADCl6

ml3
27

l6
500

Admin - Other16 ml3
t6 ml3
16 ml3

l6 ml3
l6 ml3

38 I
,|

$

3

483

ADC FICA

'[uition

Non-routine Bank

Finance

Workersl5 Ial
l5 la4

$$
Other A&G



Geer Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

Calculation of Cellular Phone Disallowance

September 30'2021

Page 28a

Cellular Phone Disallowance

Total Cost

Total Allowance
Total Disallowance

I'age 15, line lh2 $ 3,172
0

$ 11732 Page 28, line 12



G*r Nu6ing & Rehrbilitetion Center

Calculetion of Allowabl€ Milege@t FG
September 30, 2021

Page 2tel29a

D6cription

ToBl Expd66 (S€ R@nciliatid s Page 36)

(las) Mdagwt F€

Amoun Used for Allgion

Pofrion Applieble to ADC ExPqs
Podon Appli€ble to PhaMY
Ponim Applicable b Outpatid Rehab

Podio Appli€ri@ b Gs Nu6ing

Tdal Salari6 Page l0
Self-Disallosed ADC Salarie
Self-Digllo$cd Mai*. Salaris Relded to ADC

Toal Salari6 Pagc l0 Rwiscd

Total Benefis Page 15

Self-DisalloNcd ADC B!*fi6
Discriminbory- Bqcfits
Self-Disllo$ed Maift. Boefis Relared to ADC

Tobl Bmcfits Rwised

o/" Total

0.0000% $

2.127ttr/o

4.0359Yo

93.837 lo/"

l7-5t6
33,236

772,764

(l) Nonalowsbh 8encfft

MaEgmfit Fe Charged b Facili\"

Managffit Fe ar Cd
Total M.otgereot Fe Disallo*ed

ADC Sdtris & Benefib ere Self-Disrllored

-!--__-11!t!!!- P"ge 2e'Line 42

772?64

_!____-$q#4

14-299-456

(6t2,432) '

$ t3.5St-.t24

Dsriotion
$-

291-t22

552.401

12.E43-501

242,051

459-301

l-27t.950

20.27Y6

Mgmt
Fe Allc - COST

Mgmt
Fe Allft - ChePe

$-
13,026

24-717

574,6Et

ToteI

Pagc 23, Lire 2l

s 100-0070 823-517

823,517 Ti6 to Ptge 4 Amtl

tuh.r

612,432

*Cheged to a charge b4 for 201l: 2ol7 AdaI 6t of Meag@t Comp&:i is

D6cription

Adult Da) Ce
Pha@d
OuQdimt
Ma*ding

s

49.065

93.t00

29t.122
552.40r

6-5t5 -271

236,i60 SeU Disallow.d SeLrks on Prge 10/13

4, I 24 S€lj-Disallosed B€n€fib on Page 29, Line '14

6-274.593

l -iM. I 8? ADC Benlits .re not includcd

30i80 Self-Disallowed Boefits otr Prge 28' Lin€ a3

t3 I Self-Disrtlow€d B€nefits on Pet€ 28, Line 8

826 Seif-Disallowed B€ftfits on Plge 29' Lire '+4

Salari6 to Bcncfit Ratio

Non-Allo\\able Salaris
Non-Alloweble Berelib

701 358

s 142.165 (l)



of
3',l

Page

29
Report for Year Ended

9/3012021
License No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc. D/B/A Ceer Nursing

RHNS (Speciff)CCNH

Total

Amount of
Decrease

Line
No. Item Description

Item
No.

Page

No.
1,869,3 l31,969,3 13Forward $Subtotals B

Pase 20 - Resident Care SuPPIies* rl*

776,008776,008Prescription Drugs $20 5a227
5d Ambulance/Limousine $28 20

774774X-rays, etc $29
$Laboratory30.

11,23211,232Medical Supplies $20 5c3l
3 8,56138,5615e2 Oxygen (non32 20

Occupational TheraPY $JJ
367,l19367,1t9$Other - See Attached Schedule34.

22 - Maintenance and
Excess Movable EquiPment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $
35

Depreciation on

Motor Vehicles $
U36.

Unallowable PropertY
$

and Real

Estate Taxes
JI,

$Rental of Building SPace or Rooms38

I587I587I39 $

$40

Other - See Attached Schedule

27 - Insurance
InsuranceM

$Property Insurance41.

42.

Miscellaneous
Other - Indirect 178,323178

Interest Income on Account Rec' $43
33,88433,884$Other - Miscellaneous Administrative44

$Management Fees Direct45
$Management Fees Indirect46

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule

47 $

$

Buildinglllon Movable Eq Depreciation

Other - Direct
ProvidersFor

48.

3,275,8013,275,801$Decrease (Items I '48)49. Total Amount of

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-29 Rev. 9/201 8

D. ustments to Statement of E enditures contrd

+ r + Itetns billed directly to Department of Social Scrvices and/or Health Services in CT' or other states, Medicare, and private'pay residents ldentifu

separately by category as indicated on Page 20



Schedulc of Other AncillarY Costs

Pa Ref [,inc Rcf n

Attachment Page 24ttachrnent P agc 29

CCNTI RI'INS

20 5l Lost Resident Items 516

20 5l Medicare Add-On ExPense 26,753

20 5l & 300.1 l 5

20 5i Television Disallowance 30,097

348
20 5c les

atient Beds See 6,460
20 5c

2.830tn 5l lies

$ 367,1 19 $ $

Schctlule of Exccss Movablc Equipment Deprcciation

Pa Ref [,inc CCNII RHNS

$$$Exccss Movable De iation

Schetlulc of Other Property Adjustments

P Ref Linc Rcf Dcsc n CCNII RI'INS

587$Amortization8b22

587 $$
Other



Schcdulc ofOthcr - Indircct Adjustmcnts

P Rcf Line Rcf Dcsc

Attachment Page29

CCNH RHNS

See Attached Related to Salaries $ 142,165

See Attached OutDatient Therapy Disallowance 28,428

See Attached Pharmacy Therapy Disallowance '1.730

$ r 78.323 $

Schedule of Other - Misccllaneous Administrativc Adjustments

P Rcf Line Ref Dcsc CCNH RHNS

See Attached $ 4,950

30 tv8 ADMINISTRATIVE INCOME 28,934

$ 33.884 $ $

Schcdule of Othcr - Dircct Atljustmcnts

P Ref Line Ref Desc CCNH RHNS

$$$Othcr nts

Schetlutc of l-Jnallowablc Building Intcrcst

Rcf Line Ref CCNH RHNS

$ $ $



Geer Nursing & Rehab

Cable TV Disallowance
September 30,2021

Total Cable TV Expense

Total Monthy Fee Allowed

TotalMonths
Total Allowable ExPense

PartialYear Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days)

Days in Cost Report Year

Partial Year Allowable Yo

Revised Allowable Cost

Disallowed Expense

Pg.29b

33,697 TB Linketl

$ 300

12

$ 3,600

365

365

100.00%

$ 3,600

$ 30'097 {a}

Tickmark

{a} Ties to Page29a



Geer Nursing & Rehab

September 30,2021
Medical Supply Disallowance Calculation
Page29a Attachment

Billable Medical Supplies Pase 20, LN 5c Amount

Revenue for Medicare Medical Supplies

Revenue for Non- Medicare Medical Supplies 348

Total Non-Allowable Billiable Medical Supply Expenses Pg 20 5c 348 Page 29'Line34

OT Supplies Pase 20, LN 5L

Account: 5360500000 Patient Supplies Rehab

Percent Related to Occupational Therapy*

Amount Related to Occupational Therapy

Out-Patient Therapy Expenses (l00%o Disallowed) Pase 20, LN 5L

Account: 6040000000 OutPat Ther. Supply/Billable

Account: 6048000000 Out Pat Dues & Subscriptions

Account: 6325000000 Out Pat Contracted Services

Account: 6332000000 Out Pat Software

Account: 6340000000 Out-Pat Ther. Supply/Billable

Account: 6340100000 Out-Pat Office Supplies

Account: 6342000000 Out Pat Therapy Supplies/General

Accounl: 6344000000 Out Pat Bad Debts Expense

Account: 6348000000 Out Pat Therapy Dues & Subscriptions

Patient Specific Beds (1007o Disallowed) Pase 20, LN 5c

Account: 5341000000 Medical Supplies/Spec. Beds

Total Disallowance

* Page 9 Therapy Treatments
Physical Therapy Treatments

Speech TheraPY Treatments

Occupational Therapy Treatntents

7,003
40%

2,830 Page 29,Line34

151

38,703
171 ,494

8,975
2,176

855

2,551
75,000

210

300,115 Page29' Line 34

6,460 Page?9'Line34

309,753

49,379

r 6,680

44.786

4s%
t5%
40%

I 10,845 1000



Geer Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

calcualtion of outpatient/Pharamacy overhead Disallowance

September 30,2O2t

Page 29a

Outpatient Therapv - Housekeeping Disallowance

Current Medicaid Rate

Est % Attributable to Main and Property

Overhead Costs

Total Benefits Page 15

Average Ratio of O/P Rehab Sq Ft

Average CPPD

Total Patient DaYs for Period

Estimated Overhead Disallowance

ggtpatient Therapv -Overhead Disallowance

Heat

Light & Power

Water
Total Utilities

Average Ratio of O/P Rehab Sq to Total

Amount Disallowed for Outpatient Therapy

S 291.69 Page 9

Ljo/o

s 29.r7
2.540%

s

80,582

90,086

33,62L
2O4,289

2.54%

0.74

3I,4O4 Page 8

$ 23,239

s 5,189

Disallowance 28,428
Total OutPaitient The

Pharmacv

Average Medicaid Rate

Est % Attributable to Main and Property

Overhead Costs

Amount Per DaY

Estimated PharmacY DePt Square FT

(341SF/s7,480)

Est Avg Cost PPD

Total Days

s 291.69

to%

s 29.L7

o.844%

s o.2s

3r,404

$ 7,730forncersaD lowa PharmacyOverheadmateEsti d

Square Footage Calculations

Total FacilitY Square Feet

Out-Patient TheraPY Square Feet

ln-Patient TheraPY Square Feet

Pharmacy Square Feet

Square Ft

57,48O

L,460
540

485

% to Total

2.540%
0.940%

o.844%



Robert C. Geer Nursing & Rehabiliation Center

Disallowance of ADC Maintenance Expenses

September 30,2021

Page29a

Geer Nursing and Rehabilitation provides lawn maintenance, snow removal

and minor maintenance of equipment used by the Adult Day Care Center.

If this work was to be contracted and provide by an outside vendor the Provider

estimates that the cost of this labor would be approximately $4,124 ($20.62 per

hour x 40 hours Per week x 5 weeks)

Maintenance Salaries to be disallowed

Salary Percent to Total Salaries

Total Benefits

Non allowable Benefit Portion

$ 4,124

0,063%

1,304,187

Total Disallowance $ 4,950

826



of
37

Page

30
Repolt ltrr Year Endcd

913012021
Namc ol'Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Inc. I 843-C

Licensc No.

I{HNS'lotal CCNIIItcm

10,4 786l0 72 786

|,25644,88 1,256

l. Resiclent Room, Boartl & Routine Care Revenue

$

$
l. a. Medicaid [{esidents CT

lowanceContractual AIItoomd Boaldandb calMedi
$

$
2. a. Medicaid other stale.\

4'owanceA llContt'actualBoardandI{oornStatcsb, Other
927,660 927

85,010l5

$

$
3. a. Mcdicare Residcnts (a//

lowanceAIContractualBoaldRoomlcare andMedb.
330 30

st{(s2sBoard Contractual Allowance **b.

$

$Iloom and

Rcsidents and Other4. a. Private-

5 8,07 85 8

997,591997

$

$

$

$

- Non-Medicale Contractual Allowance **
d. Prescli lon

II. Other Resident Revenue

- Medicare

- Mcdicarc Contractual Allowance **onb

- Non-Medicareon

l. a.

348348

$

$

$

s
ics - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

lics - Non-Mcdicare Contlactual Allowance * *

ies - Medicale

ies - Non-Medicare
b. Medical S

c. Medical Su

d. Medical

2. a. Medical

55

s03I7 4,503I

J

$

$

$
a.

b, cal

cal

cald.

- Medicale Contractual Allowance **

- Non-Medicare Contractual Allowancc * *

- Medicale

- Non-Medicat'e

I 16,120I 16,120

56,93056,930

$

$

$

$
c.

d

- Medicarc Contractual Allowancc **

- Non-Medicarc Contractttal Allowance **

- Medicare

- Non-Medicare
b.s

4. a.

308,800308,800

I139

ional

Th

$

$

s

$

- Non-Medicare Contlactual Al lowance * *

- Medicarc

- Medicale Contractual Allowance **

- Non-Medicare

5. a.

b.

c. Occu

d.
980

10,430 I 0

$

$

- Medicare

- Non-Mr:dicare
6. a. Othet

b. Other
198,6 l6I198,616I$I.IonSectiI.Section )thruRevenueResidentII.I Total (

1,458& others $

lV. Other Revenue*

l. Meals sold to

of rooms to non-residents $
2 Rental

$3. Te

ol'Television and Cable Services $4. Rental
34J.+

5. Intelest Income $

$Nurses' Fees6. Private
t,467I,467and Gill $7. Batber

7587s8$8. Othcr
1.71741.7174V. Tottrl Other Revenue (l thru 8) $

16,416.47 3VL Totol Atl Revenue (lll +V) $

Statc of'Conncctiout
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rcv.l0/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

* Facility should off'set the appropriote expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report

*x Facilitv should reporl all contraclual allotvances and/or payer discounls'



Attachment I)age 30

Scherlulc of Other llesident llcvcnue - Mcdicare

ll€latcd Exp

CCNII RHNS

30 II 6a l-ab
$3

30 ll 6a Rev / Med A l9

Other Resident Revenue - Medicare $
Total

$ $

P

Scheilule of Othcr Non-Mcdicare llcsident Revcnuc

Related Exp

Ref
C(]NH NS

sA'fE PAYREVENUE.[6b
MEDICAID

6b ELAB
MEDICAID30 II 6b

I
Y30ll6b $$$1

Totrl Othcr Resident Revenue

lnterest Income

llef

Account

llRlancc CCNH RIINS

34$N/AAccountsInterest5

$$34$
Total lntercst Incom€

Schedule of Other llevcnue

7
30IV8 ER

Associated30IV8
Associated

7
8 Income and

32 704
-GNtv8

E BACK.GV30IV8
30

TIVEIV8
tv8 25t

lncome - CRF o30tv8
I

Grant loan30

tv8 IRS
aslv8

Other llevenue

CCN Rll



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24)'

of
JI

Page

3l
Report for Year Ended

913012021
License No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc,

Amount

290,447$
2,982,583$

$

$ 75 360

130,227$

$

a.

b.

c,

d.

ines Al thru 8

Account

3

130 227

7

8

Cash (on hand and in banks

ludExcRecei leabAccour ntsOthe

Medicare Final Settlement Receivable

See Schedule

Allowance for Bad Debts

Owners or Related Parties

A-9. Total Current Assets

Other Current Assets (itemizc)

Assets

A. Current Assets

B. Fixed Assets

L Land

5. Prepaid Expenses

2. Resident Accounts Receivable

4 Inventories

6. Interest Receivable
$

$

$ 3,478 617

137,129$
I1,728$*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

144,976

133,248 Net
2. Land Improvements

7 53,993$*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

3,127,879
2,373,886 Net

3. Buildings

$4. Leasehold ImProvements *HistoricalCost

Accum. DePreciation Net
72,106$80,1 I 8Non-Movable EquiPment

8,012 Net
5

ationAccum.

*HistoricalCost

237,561$*HistoricalCost

Accum. Depreciation 632,354 Net

869 9156. Movable EquiPment

1,571$

iation

62,148
60,577 Net

8 Minor Equipment-Not DePrec iable

*HistoricalCost

Accum.
7. Motor Vehicles

$

1,805,227$9, Other Fixed Assets (itemize)

1,502 099See Schedule

F/S vs C/R NBV 303,128

3,019,315$
B-10 e)nes BAssets

(Carry |'olat foruard lo next Page)



A[ilchnrcnl Pngc 3 l-]l

Schcduk ofPnpaid Erlf,ilscr Psgc 3l LiN A5

PmEin lns - Cnmn/nmdli*
)1 771

t6020
3l x lmJatn" - ruro P*la*

lprmid lnsunun -D&O Liabilitv t3.121

1t
4 907

]I
8.340

1t
t rol

( t10 t27

Schcdulcof OthcrCumnl Asscls (itcnli/4d) Prge Jl Liilc Ali

Cureol Asct! (ltcmi4)

Schcdulc of OlhcrFhcdAsrch (ltcniz) Paflc 3l Linc l]9

1t

1l
1I

OthcrOthcr Fircd Asls (ltcmi4)

Schcdulc of O(hcr As$cls Pagc 32 l,ino D?

77

11

32

32

Schcdilb of Notca Prr-shtc (llcnir.) Pagt 33 Lhlc A2

Notcs Prysblc

Scftcdulc of Othcr Cuftnr Llabilillcs (Ilcni7,) Pdgc 33 Linc Al 2

Olhcr Cureni Llabnhict (ltcnrL4)

Schcdulc of OthcrLong_]'cnil t,iehilillcr (llcmi?r) Itafc 3t t'inc BJ



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

of
37

Page

32
Report for Year Ended

913012021
License No.

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc.

Amount
6,497,932$

$

Account

C

TotalBrou ht Forward:

Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.

1. Land

$

*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
2. Land Improvements

$

xHistoricalCost

Accum. Depreciation
3. Buildings

Net

$
4. Non-Movable EquiPment *HistoricalCost

Accum. Depreciation Net

$

*HistoricalCost

Accum. Depreciation Net
5. Movable EquiPment

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Net

Cl thru

Net

Loan Date
6.

6. Motor Vehicles

4

5

Goodwill Purchased On
ident Care (itemize)Investments Related to Res

itemizePartieslatedorrs RetoLoans Owne

*HistoricalCost

Accum

3. Organization ExPense

-Not

Total Leusehold or Like
Investment and Other Assets

its

c-8

*HistoricalCost

AmountName and Address

7. Minor

l. Deferred

2. Escrow

D.

Accum.

300

$

7$

8,050

$

$

r67 823
00,227

167

ines Dl thru

7

C Geer Woods

Other Assets (itemize )

Assetsts dan OtherenInvestmTotal8D-

Due from Woods, Geer

See Schedule

9,965p82$
D-9 +D+B IA

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24)'



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc. D/B/A

License No.
843-C

Report for Year Ended

91301202t

Page

JJ

of
37

Account Amount

Liabilities
A. Current Liabilities

l. Trade Accounts Pa

2, Notes Payable (itemize)

Current Portion - HUD JI 01

See Schedule

3. Loans le for ul Current

Name of Lender Amount Date Due

911,234$

$ 37,501

$

4. Accrued uslve Owners and/or Stockholders

5. Accrued Owners and/or Stockholders

6 Accrued llTaxes

7. Medicare Final Settlement

8. Medicare Current 1e

9 P le Current Portion

10. Interest le tve Owner and/or Related Parties

1 1. Accrued Income Taxes*

12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)

Defened Inc - Dial A Ride 496) Flex 14,415

CT User Tax 709 HRA Deductible 2 I,868

Patient Funds 6l Accrued 67

Deferred lncome l, 153 150 See Schedule

thru I

$ 37

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$ 1,437 95

$ 762,230

* Business lncome Tax (not that withheld fiom employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income

Tax Return.

(C.arry't'olat Jbrwatd h ne-'d page)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Page

34

of
37

Report for Year Ended

913012021

License No.
843-C

Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer MemorialHospital, Inc. D/I

Amount
2,762,230

$

Liabilities (cont'd)
B. Long-Term Liabilities

1. Loans P
Date DueAmountPurposeName of Lender

2
$ 13 807

$Related) ilemParties ueorOwnersfromLoans
Loan DateAmountName and Address of Lender

124

II )$

$ines 81 thru 4

Co

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize)
t2 034HUD Financ Costs

FHUDofAmortizationlatedAccumu 229

See Schedule

Term LiabilitiesB-5. Total 4,88i23L$+B-AC.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

of
37

Page

35
Report for Year Ended

9t3012021
License No.

843-C
ame of Facility

Robert C. Geer Memorial
AmountAccount

$

A. Reserves

I . Reserve for value of leased land

$
2: Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized

$value of leased3. Reserve for

$n which fair rental value is basedReserve for leasehold real4 o

$
5 Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted

$6. Total Reserves

$
Net Worth
l. Owner's

B
ital

$Stock2

$3. Paid-in S

$Stock4

73$

1$101U2020Gain or Loss for Period6. thru 913012021

$ 4,079 7507. TotalNet Worth

750$Total Reserves and Net WorthC

$ 8,965 982
D Total Liab ilities, Reserves and Net llorth



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

of
37

Page

36
Rgport for Year Ended

913012021C. Geer MemorialHospital, Inc.

License No.
843-CRobert

Name of Facility

Amount
2,593,379$

16,470,3?3$

14,299,456$

2,170,877$

4,764,256$E. Balance

Additions
l. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)

TotalExpensesPerPage2T 514,274,150

F/S vs C/R DePreciation 25,306

Total Expenses Per FS $14,299,456

F

2. Other (itemize)

Prior Period Adjustments - BS Acct Crouping '

Rounding

F-3. TotalAdditions

(684,504)
(2)

684,5$

$of Owners/O
G

artners
Deductions

1. Dra
AmountTitleName and Address (No', CitY, State, Zip)

2. Other $

AmountPurpose

3. TotalDeductions $

$ 4,079,75009130121atH



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev.912002

I. Preparer'slReviewerrs Certification

ofPage

)t
Report for Year Ended

9t3012021
License No

843-C
Name of Facility
Robert C. Geer Memorial lnc.

Check

tr (Specifr)Rest Home with Nursing

Supervision only (RHNS)
Chronic and Convalescent Nursing

Home only (CCNH)V

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation' I

have read the most recent Federal and State issued field aqdit reports for the Facility and have inquired ofappropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement ofexpenditures)' Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreernent with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility'

P reparer/Reviewer Certification

Date Signed

z-L-22Prt, lact ( tu-

TitlearerS

Printed Name of PreParer

Matthew S. Bavolack
Phone Number

203-781-9600

Addres Address

cr06s1lNew555 Wharf
Phone Number

860-824-3860

Information Needed Regarding This Report

Shaun Powell

Contacted Person Regarding Additional

Contact Email Address

State of Connecticut 202 I Annual Cost Report
Version I 3. I



ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Report,,y for Robeft C. Geer Memorial Hospital, Inc. D/B/A Geer Nursing and Rehabilitation Center for

theyear ended September 30,2021,included in the accompanying prescribed form' We have prepared the

Cost Report in accordance with the Americarr Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statements on

Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared in confonnity with regulations prescribed

by The State of CT Department of Social Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management of

Robert C. Geer Memorlal Hospital, lnc. D/B/A Geer Nursing and Rehabilitation Center. We did not audit

or review the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed fortn, nor were we required to perform

any procedures to verif, the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by managernent'

Accordingly, we do not Lxpress arr opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost

Report included in the accompanying prescribed fonn'

Management is responsible for rnaintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepied in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursernent regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Repofl.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Robeft C. Geer Memorial

Hospital, Inc, D/B/A GeerNursing and Rehabilitation Center and DSS and is not intended to be, and should

not be, used by anyone other than these specified parties'

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, CT
February 1,2022



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2021 Checklist

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report

Facility p1u-a Robert c. Geer Memorial Hospital, lnc. D/B/A Geer Nursing and Rehabilitation center

Complete the following check list, Provide an explanation for any "Na" nrswers Attach

additional sheets to explain further, if necessary'

Yes No

.f

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11 ' 12' 14' 17 and 21?

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the

reporting change'

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual

Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation'

Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22,Line6e? lf not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Report'

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

Explanation:

4..T
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Yes No

{
Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1d and

le, respectivelY?

During cost year, did you report all certified becl changes on Page 9? Do the bed

chang; dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

./
Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

6

7 If there has been a change in Admirristrators, have the dates of employment and

applicable hours for each Adrninistrator been reported on Page 12?

8 Have hours been repofted for all expenses claimed on Page l3? Hours must be

actual rather than estimated

9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page l5' Line lk3?

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16,18,19,20

and22 been detailed onPage2l?{
Explanation:
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I
Yes No

Explanation:

Yes No

t
Explanation:

1 1. Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages l8 ald l9 been completed?

12. Has the personal use pofiion of ar-rtomobile expense been disallowed, including,

depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages

23 and 24 roll forward from the prior cost year?

14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 attd 24 agree with the

net book value repofted on Pages 31 and32?

15. Has asset useful life been reporled in accordance with the 2018 edition of the

American Hospital Association guidelines?

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with

the 2018 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

Explanation:

Yes No

{

{

Explanation:
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Yes No

./

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

.f

Explanation:

I 7. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

18. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed?

19. Have Pages I and 37 been signed? cost reports without o signed Page I and 37

will not be accePted,

Yes No

{

Explanation:

Yes No

{

Explanation:

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and

movable equipment additions? If tletait is not provided, appropriate

rlisallowances will be made.

Yes No

.{

21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing horne businesses (i'e., Adult Daycare,

Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28

and/or 29 of the Annual RePort?

22. Hasall required docurnentation been subrnitted to the Annual Report review and

Explanation:
audit contractor?
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,Client:

Engagement:
,Period Ending:
Trial Balance:

1 01 0000000
1 01 0020000
1 01 0020001
1 01 1 000000
1 020020000
1 030020000
1 035000000
1 040000000
1 050020000
1 0651 00000
1 065200000
1 065400000
1 065500000
I 1 1 0000000
1 1 1 0500000
1110510000
1 1 1 3000000
1 1 1 5000000
1 1 20000000
't 1 21 000000
1 1 22000000
1 1 23000000
1 1 25000000
1 1 251 00000
1 1 25200000
1 1 25300000
1 1 28000000
1 1 30000000
1 131000000
1 1 35000000
1 1 39000000
1 1 41 020000
1 143120000
1 1 50000000
1 1 51 000000
1 1 901 00000
1 190100001
1 1 90200000
1 1 91 000000
1'193000000
1 1 94000000
1 194000001
1 2 1 0000000
1 31 0000000
1 31 0000001
1311000000
1 31 1 000001
1 31 7000000
1 330000000
1 335000000
1 340000000
1 340000001
141 0000000
1 41 5000000
1 41 6000000
1420000000
'1430000000

1 431 020000
1 440000000

1 14,509.00
167,701 .00

7,845.00
626.00

(3,984.00)
1,500.00

100.00
67,822.00
2,150.00
4,353.00

81,982.00
7,837.00
5,829.00

265,124.00
52,126.00

302,327.00
1,288,870.00

(1,454,839.00)
231 ,112.00

30,013.00
26,148.00
18,770.00

199,508.00
2,256.00
9,439.00

17,804.00
18,544.00

1,844,234.00
18,068.00

(156,427.00)
141 ,1 83.00

(4,895 oo)
496.00

364,999.00
(231,7B1.00)
(357,838.00)

12,867.00
2.595,524.00

(49,435.00)
(12,138.00)
159,215.00
135,096.00
75,360.00
22,730.00

544.00
1,453.00

14,567.00
13,427.00
5,655.00
4,907.00

1.00
8,339.00

1 37,1 29.00
102,609.00

4,690.00
46,791.00

3,142,121 .00
208,714.00

1,145,932.00

114,509.00
167,701 .00

7,845.00
626.00

(3,984.00)
1,500.00

100.00
67,822.00
2,150.00
4,353.00

81,982.00
7,837.00
5,829.00

265j24.00
52J26.00

302,327.00
1,288,870.00

(1,454,839.00)
231 ,112.00
30,013.00
26,148.00
18,770.00

199,508.00
2,256.00
9,439.00

17,804.00
18,544.00

1,844,234.00
18,068.00

(156,427.00)
141,183.00

(4,895.00)
496.00

364,999.00
(231,781.00)
(357,838.00)

12,867.00
2,595,524.00

(49,435.00)
(1 2,1 38.00)

1 59,215.00
135,096.00
75,360.00
22,730.00

544.00
1,453.00

14,567.00
13,427.00
5,655.00
4,907.00

1.00
8,339.00

137j29.00
102,609.00

4,690.00
46,791.00

3,142,121 .00
208,714.00

1,145,932.00

2ltl2022
8:00 PM

Geer - Geer Alurstng & Refab
Medicaid - Geer Nursing E Rehab 2021 CostReport
9/30/2021
A.O1-TB.CCNH

CASH.SALISBURY CHECKING
CASH-SALISBURY DEPOSITS
CASH-SALISBURY DEPOSITS
CASH-SALISBURY USER TAX
CASH-SALISBURY PAYROLL
CASH.NATIONAL IRON

CASH-SALISBURY GOV'T HEALTH R

PATIENT TRUST FUNDS
PETTY CASH
NONCRITICAL REPAIR RESERVE
REPLACEMENT RESERVE
MORTGAGE INSURANCE RESERVE
INSURANCE RESERVE
AR-PRIVATE
A/R-PENDING MCD
A/R-PENDING MCD-PCC GENERATED
A/R. PRIOR YEARS
ALLOW- DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS
AR/MEDICARE A
A/R-MEDICARE A COINS FROM INS

A/R-MEDICARE A COINS FROM PRIV

A/R.MED A COINS FROM MEDICAID

AR/MEDICARE B

A/R MEDICARE B COINS FROM PRIV

A/R.MED B COINS FROM MEDICAID
AJR-MEDICARE B COINS FROM INS

AJR.PHARM 3RD PARTY
AR/CT MEDICAID
AR/NY MEDICAID
AR/CT APPLIED INCOME
AJR. MANAGE CARE
ALLOW FOR DOUBT ACCTS/ADC
DEFERRED INC - DIAL A RIDE

AR/OUTPATIENT
A/R CONTR ADJ OUT-PAT
A/R.OTHER-CORP
A/R-OTHER-CORP
A/R-OTHER-WOODS
DUE FROM FOUNDATION
DUE FROM GEER CORP
DUE FROM GEER WOODS
DUE FROM GEER WOODS
INVENTORY
PREPAID INS-COMM/PROP/LIAB
PREPAI D INS-COMM/PROP/LIAB
PREPAID INS-AUTO PACKAGE
PREPAID INS-AUTO PACKAGE
PREPAIDINS-D&OLIAB
PREPAID TMES
Prepaid Water & Sewer
PREPAID OTHER
PREPAID OTHER
LAND
LAND IMPROVEMENT
LAND IMPROVEMENT/ADC
SEWER ASSESSMENTS
BUILDINGS
BUILDING/ADC
EQUIPMENT

ADJ

9r30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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1450000000
1451 020000
1 460000000
1460200000
1460500000
1 461 020000
1 51 5000000
1 520000000
1 530000000
1 531 020000
1 533020000
1 540000000
1 550000000
1 551 020000
1 561 020000
1 61 0000000
1 61 01 00000
1 61 0200000
161 1 000000
1 800000000
201 0000000
201 0020000
2020000000
2020500000
20301 00000
2030300000
2037000000
2040000000
2055000000
2070000000
2070020000
221 5000000
2215200000
2286000000
23001 00000
2320200000
3000000000
3000020000
3000030000
401 0000000
401 2000000
401 7000000
401 71 00000
401 7200000
401 7400000
401 9000000
401 9200000
4020000000
4021 000000
4022000000
40261 00000
4029300000
4029700000
4030000000
40301 00000
4031 000000
404001 0000
4040040000
4040500000
404051 0000
4040530000
4047000000
4050000000

62,148.00
421 ,279.00

6,853.00
10,000.00

1,485,246.00
124,061.00
(87,618.00)
(46,7e1.00)

(2,440,316.00)
(168,01 1 .00)

(4,518.00)
(772,033.00)

(60,e70.00)
(232,276.00)

(65,725.00)
54,400.00
12,034.00
4,204.00

(229.00)
718,003.00

(925,436.00)
(13,016.00)
(98,779.00)

(131,878.00)
(155,846.00)
183,064.00

(158,709.00)
(67,882.00)

(1,1 53,1 50.00)
(141,282.00)

(3,661.00)
(14,415.00)
(21,868.00)
(22,367.00)
(37,501.00)

(2,1 35,807.00)
(2,075,499.00)

166,626.00
(901,067.00)
(927,660.00)
(293,335.00)

(38,361.00)
45.00

(3,670.00)
(4,697.00)
(2,619.00)

(268.00)
(10,472,786.00)

2,310.00
4,681,586.00

(2,548.00)
(1,840.00)

(474,3S5.00)
(3,007,935.00)

309,430.00
(1 10.00)

(10,667.00)
(2,000.00)
(1,173.00)

(500.00)
(36,000.00)

(2,090.00)
(34.00)

62,148.00
421,279.00

6,853.00
10,000.00

1,485,246.00
124,061 .00
(87,61B.00)
(46,7e1.00)

(2,440,316.00)
(168,011.00)

(4,518.00)
(772,033.00)

(60,e70.00)
(232,276.00)

(65,725.00)
54,400.00
12,034.00
4,204.00

(229.00)
718,003.00

(925,436.00)
(13,016.00)
(98,779.00)

(131 ,878.00)
(155,846.00)
183,064.00

(158,70e.00)
(67,882.00)

(1,153,150.00)
(141,282.00)

(3,661.00)
(14,415.00)
(21,868.00)
(22,367.00)
(37,501.00)

(2,135,807.00)
(2,075,499.00)

166,626.00
(e01,067.00)
(927,660.00)
(2e3,335.00)

(38,361.00)
45.00

(3,670.00)
(4,697.00)
(2,619.00)

(268.00)
(10,472,7B6.00)

2,310.00
4,681,586.00

(2,s48.00)
(1,840.00)

(474,395.00)
(3,007,935.00)

309,430.00
(110.00)

(10,667.00)
(2,000.00)
(1,173.00)

(500.00)
(36,000.00)

(2,0e0.00)
(34.00)

2ltl2022
8:00 PM

MOTOR VEHICLES
MOTOR VEHICLES
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
CIP - 12lL Apt Addition
CIP - NURSING ADDITION
EQUIPMENT/ADC
ACCUM DEP/LAND IMPROVEMENTS
ACCUM DEPRE/SEWER ASSESSMENTS

ACCUM DEPRE/BUITDINGS
ACCUM DEPRE/BLDGS
ACCUM DEPRE/LAND IMPRO

ACCUM DEPRE/EQUIPMENT
ACCUM DEPRE/MOTOR VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPRA/EHICLES
ACCUM DEPRE/ADC
PREPAID FINANCING FEES

HUD FINANCING COSTS
PREPAID MIP

AMORIZATION.FINANCE COSTS
INVESTMENT IN ADC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/TRADE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/TRADE
PAYROLL PAYABLE
ACCRUED PAYROLL
A/P-OTHER-CORP
A/P - OTHER. NURSING
CT USER TAX PAYABLE
PATIENT FUNDS PAYABLE
DEFERRED INCOME
VACATION/SICK ACCRUAL

VACATION/SICK ACCRUAL
FLEX SPENDING PAYABLE

HRA DEDUCTIBLE
ACCRUED LEGAL/PROF EXPENSES

CURRENT PORTION. HUD
MORTGAGE PAYABLE - HUD

FUND BALANCE
FUND BALANCE - ADC

PAID.IN CAPITAL - NURSING
MEDICARE REVENUE
MEDI A/CONTRACTURAL ADJ

LAB REV/MED A
LAB REVENUE - PRIVATE PAY

LAB REVENUE - MEDICAID
LAB REVENUE - MANAGED CARE

X-RAY REV/MED A
X-RAY MEDICAID
CT MEDICAID REVENUE
MEDICAL SUPPLY--CT MCD

MEDICAID CONTRACTURAL ADJ ROU

OUT-PAT THERAPY SUPPLY
X-RAY MANAGED CARE

ROOM & BOARD - MANAGED CARE

PRIVATE PAY REVENUE
MNGED CARE CONTRA ADJ

MEDICAL SUPPLIES REV/PRIVATE

ALZHEIMER AIDE GRANT

Canaan Foundation
DAR-TITLE I I I-B-TRANSPORTATION
DAR.BERKSHIRE TACONIC FNDN

DAR.FNDN FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE

INTEREST INCOME

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

913012021

JE Ref #Description RJEAccount
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4099020000
41 10000000
41 1 1 000000
41 1 2000000
41 20000000
41 2 1 000000
41 30000000
4140000000
41 50000000
41 60000000
41 65000000
41 70000000
421 0000000
42 1 5000000
4220000000
4230000000
4232000000
4235000000
4236000000
4239000000
42391 00000
431 0000000
431 5000000
4320000000
4330000000
4337000000
441 0000000
44 1 5000000
4430000000
4432000000
4437000000
4450000000
4453000000
4455000000
4460000000
45001 00000
4600040000
4600070000
461 001 0000
461 0020000
461 0030000
461 0050000
461 0060000
461 0070000
461 1 000000
470001 0000
4700020000
501 0020000

501 0200000
501 0300000
501 0400000
501 0500000
501 1 000000
501 2000000

50261 00000
5026200000

(10,000.00)
(58,078.00)
451,359.00
122,692,00
(22,764.00\
41,646.00

(49,268.00)
(724,109.00)

(6,029.00)
(70,254.00)
(19,191.00)

(105,e76.00)
(143,220.00)
(161,215.00)

(4,540.00)
45.00

(138,630.00)
(360,838.00)
(770,540.00)
216,503.00
462,324.00

(152,900.00)
(155,900.00)

(10,650.00)
250.00

(12e,430.00)
(56,180.00)
(59,940.00)

(410.00)
(54,e70.00)

(1,550.00)
(28,934.00)

(1,458.00)
(1,467.00)

(3,905,643.00)
102,500.00

(3,500.00)
(2,250.00)
(7,500.00)
(e,500.00)

(14,500.00)
(34,500.00)
(11,000.00)

(6,700.00)
(176,866.00)

(32,704.00)
(36,807.00)

5,026.00

(10,000.00)
(58,078.00)

451 ,359.00
122,692.00
(22,764.00)
41,646,00

(49,268,00)
(724,1 09.00)

(6,02e.00)
(70,254.00)
(1e,191.00)

(105,976.00)
(143,220.00)
(161 ,215.00)

(4,540.00)
45.00

(138,630.00)
(36o,B3B.oo)
(770,540.00)
216,503.00
462,324.00

(152,e00.00)
(155,900.00)

(10,650.00)
250.00

(129,430.00)
(56,180.00)
(59,940.00)

(410.00)
(54,970.00)

(1,550.00)
(28,934.00)

(1,458.00)
(1,467.00)

(3,905,643.00)
102,500.00

(3,500.00)
(2,250.00)
(7,500.00)
(9,500.00)

(14,500.00)
(34,500.00)
(11,000,00)

(6,700.00)
(176,866.00)

(32,704.00)
(36,807.00)
355,081.00

2/Ll2022
8:00 PM

123,888.00

230.00
5,373.00

20,269.00
12,264.00

539,924.00
185,314.00

0,00

695.00
250.00

DAR - DONATION INCOME
PHARMACY REVENUE/MED A

MEDI A/ANCILL CONTR ADJ
MEDICARE B/ANCILL CONTR ADJ

PHARMACY REV/CT MEDICAID
CT MCD-ANC CONTRA ADJ

PHARMACY REV /PRIVATE
PHARM REV-3RD PARTY
PHARM REV-BECKLEY HOUSE
PHARMACY REV.WOODS
PHARM REV - RETAIL SALES
PHARMACY REV.EMPLOYEE
PT REVENUE/MED A
PT REVENUE/MED B

PT REVENUE/MEDICAID
PT REVENUE/PRIVATE PAY

PT MANAGED CARE
PT REVENUE/OUTPATIENT B

PT REVENUE/OUTPATIENT PVT

CONTRA ADJ--EST O/P UNCOLLECT

CONTRACTUAL ADJ - O/P MED B

OT REVENUE/MED A
OT REVENUE/MED B

OT REVENUE/MEDICAID
OT REVENUE/PRIVATE
OT MANAGED CARE
SPEECH MEDICARE A
ST REVENUE/MED B

ST REVENUE/PRIVATE
SPEECH MANAGED CARE

ST REVENUE. MEDICAID
ADMINISTRATIVE INCOME

CAFE & MISC DIETARY REVENUE

BEAUTY/BARBER INCOME

GRANT INCOME
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM - PREPAYME

ADC - TOWN OF NORFOLK
ADC - TOWN OF WINSTED
DAR - CANAAN (FALLS VILLAGE)

DAR - TOWN OF CORNWALL
DAR - LAKEVILLE/SALISBURY
DAR - TOWN OF NORTH CANAAN

DAR - TOWN OF SHARON
DAR. TOWN OF GOSHEN/CORNWALL
DAR - NHCOG - DOT PROGRAM
TRANS . GN CHARGE BACK

TRANS - GV CHARGE BACK

WAGES - REG

5OlOlOOOOO OFFICE WAGES - REG 376,015.00
RJE - 3007

RJE - 3007

RJE - 3007

RJE - 3003

350,055.00
350,055.00

(252,127.00)
(252,127,00')

185,314.00
185,314.00

(600.00)
(600.00)

250.00
250.00

OFFICE WAGES - OT

OFFICE WAGES - SICK/PERSONAL
OFFICE WAGES . VACATION

OFFICE WAGES - HOLIDAY
MANAGEMENT FEE
CEO Expense Offset

Legal Expense-Collections
Legal Expense-Regulatory

230.00
5,373.00

20,269.00
12,264.00

539,924.00
0.00

5O26OOOOOO LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL 600.00

695.00
0.00

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

9130t202'l

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description

RJE - 3003
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5026300000 Legal Expense-Probate/Estates 4,667.00

7,106.00
120.00

69,830.00
58,006.00

774.00

10,386.00

0.00

50.00
310.00

737.00
50,817.00

253.00
3,172.00

12,81 0.00
9,376.00

RJE - 3003

RJE - 3005
RJE - 3006

RJE - 3006
RJE - 3006

RJE - 3004

RJE - 3004
RJE - 3009

RJE - 3009

RJE - 3004

RJE - 3009

350.00
350.00

(1 3,815.00)
(783.00)

(13,032.00)
12,258.00
13,032.00

(774.00)

170.00
170.00

(4,475.00)
(1,840.00)
(2,635.00)

150.00
150.00

2,485.00
2,485.00

2hl2022
8100 PM

5,017.00

7,106.00
120.00

69,830,00
44,191.00

13,032.00

5,911.00

150.00

50.00
I 10.00

737.00
50,817.00

253.00
3,172.00

12,810.00
11,861.00

5026500000
5026500001
5027000000
5028000000

Legal Expense-EE Relations
Legal Expense-EE Relations
ACCOUNTING SERVICES
OUTSIDE SVCS-ADMIN

Outside Services-Clinical
Outside Services-EmPloYee
OUTSI DE SERVICES-COMPUTER
OUTSIDE SERVICES-COMPUTER
Outside Svcs ComPuter-Datahal
Outside Svcs ComPuter-PCC
Outside Svcs ComPuter-PCC
OUTSIDE SERVICES-PAYROLt
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ADMIN EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
ADMIN EQUIPMENT RENTAL

COPIER LEASE
Copier Lease-Nursing-c454e-662
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES - COMPUTER RE

Off Supplies - Copier Useage

POSTAGE
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
FOOD REOUEST - MEETINGS

CONVENTIONSiSEMINARS
CONVENTIONS/SEMINARS
SEMINARS

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS
DUES

SUBSCRIPTIONS
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
CELL PHONES
ADVERTISING/HELP WANTED
FACILITY ASSOCIATION DUES

COMMUNITY RELATIONS
MARKETING EXPENSE
EMPLOYEE TESTS - TB, OSHA' ETC

INFECTION CONTROL
ADMIN/OTHER
BAD DEBTS EXPENSE
BAD DEBTS EXPENSE
DISABILITY INSURANCE
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
Medical OnlY - WC Claims
MEDICAL PLAN EXPENSE

5O28OOOOO1 OUTSIDE SVCS-ADMIN

5028300000
5028600000
5029000000
5029020000
50291 00000
5029200000
5029200001
5030000000
5032000000
50341 00000
5035000000
50351 00000
50351 30000
5040000000
5040020000
50401 00000
5040200000
5041 000000
5045000000
5045020000
5045200000
5047000000
5047020000
5047200000

5048020000
50481 00000

5048200000
5049000000
5049020000
50491 00000
5060000000
5062000000

5064000000
5064020000
5065000000
5066000000
5071 000000
5072000000
5072020000
5079000000
5080000000
5080000001
50801 00000
5081 000000

1,800.00
58,169.00
80,7f 2.00

124.00
748.00

33,357.00
698.00

57,782.00
4,798.00

120.00
482.00

28,248.00
1,293.00

13,421.00
1,276.00

31,543.00
321.00

9,648.00
2,811.00

24.00
191.00

3,552.00
149.00

13,731 .00

1,800.00
58,169.00
80,712.00

124.00
748.00

33,357.00
698.00

57,782.00
4,798.00

120.00
482.00

28,248.00
1,293.00

13,421.00
1,276,00

31,543.00
321,00

9,648.00
2,81 1.00

24.00
191 .00

3,552.00
149.00

13,901.00

504sOOOOOO DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

5O4BOOOOO2 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE DUES

(200.00)
(200.00)

76.00
86.00

(1 39.00)
4,798.00

500,00
455,000.00

73.00
32,140.00

139,508.00
12,483,00
31,508.00

671,307.00

76.00
86.00

(13e.00)
4,798.00

500.00
455,000,00

73.00
32,140.00

139,508.00
12,483,00
31,508.00

671,307.00

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

9t3012021

RJEJE Ref#DescriptionAccount
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5082000000
5082500000
5083000000
5084000000
5085000000
5087000000
5089000000
51 25020000
s1 41 000000
5145000000
5146000000
5149000000
51 50000000
51 61 000000
5162000000
51 63000000
51 64000000
5165000000
5't 83020000
521 01 00000
521 0200000
521 0300000
521 0400000
52 1 0500000
5225000000
52251 00000
5225500000
5225600000
5225900000
5226000000
5226020000
5240000000
52401 00000
5240200000
5240300000
5240600000
5240900000
5241 000000
5242000000
52421 00000
5242200000
5260000000
5260300000
5260900000
5265000000
5280000000
5281 000000
5282000000
5282000001
5283000000
5284000000
5310"100000
531 0200000
531 0300000
531 0400000
531 0500000
531 51 00000
531 5200000
531 5300000
531 5400000
531 5500000
53201 00000
5320200000

363,443.00
19,416.00
24,621 ,00
22,468.00

4,256.00
25,015.00
4,271.00

88s.00
58,319.00

3,418.00
9,933.00

619,636.00
587.00

3,133.00
97,574.00
73,022.00

785.00
47,912.00

2,790.00
167,037.00

3,548.00
1,711.00
6,215.00
5,2"16.00
8,629.00
3,831.00

16,360.00
15,561.00
12,352.00
29,056.00

9,234.00
4,659.00
5,140.00
1,020.00
1,694.00
1,675.00

15,943.00
2,024.00

58.00
6,895.00
1,027.00
4,302.00

224.00
68.00

2,742,00
90,0B6.00
80,582.00
33,621.00

615.00
33,697.00
35,550.00

175,059.00
12,636.00
2,298.00
5,904.00
7,887.00

593,192.00
82,335.00
18,202.00
46,305.00
32,730.00

1,442,670.00
1 18,208.00

363,443.00
19,416.00
24,621.00
22,468.00

4,256.00
25,015.00
4,271.00

885.00
58,319.00

3,418.00
9,933.00

619,636.00
587.00

3,133,00
97,574,00
73,022.00

785.00
47,912.00
2,790.00

167,037.00
3,548.00
1,711.00
6,215.00
5,216.00
8,629.00
3,831.00

16,360.00
15,561 .00
'12,352.00

29,056.00
9,234.00
4,659.00
5,140.00
1,020.00
1,694.00
1,675.00

15,943.00
2,024.00

58.00
6,895.00
1,027.00
4,302.00

224.00
68.00

2,742.00
90,086.00
80,582.00
33,621.00

615.00
33,697.00
35,550.00

175,059.00
12,636.00
2,298.00
5,904.00
7,887.00

593,192.00
82,335.00
18,202.00
46,305.00
32,730.00

1,442,670.00
118,208.00

zhl2022
8:00 PM

FICA EXPENSE
403b Employer Match

UNEMPLOYMENT EXPENSE
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INS.

EMPLOYEE WELLNESS
CONTRACTED SERVICES
MORTGAGE INTEREST
BANK AND CREDIT CARD FEES
FINANCE CHARGES
CT USER TAX FEE

AMORIZATION COSTS
DEPRE/LAND IMPROVEMENTS
DEPRECIATION/BUILDINGS
DEPRECIATION/EQUIPMENT
DEPRECIATIONA/EHICLES
PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE
CABLE TV
MAINT WAGES . REG
MAINT WAGES . OT

MAINT WAGES - SICK/PERSONAL
MAINT WAGES - VACATION
MAINT WAGES . HOLIDAY
CONTRACT MAINT SERVICES
O/S Plum,Heat, Refrig

O/S Elevators
O/S State Required
O/S Miscellaneous
TRASH REMOVAL
TRASH REMOVAL - ADC
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
Supplies-Plum,Heat+Regrig
Supplies-Painting
Supplies-Electrical
Supplies-State Required
Supplies-Miscellaneous
REPAIRSiPREVENT MAINT
LANDSCAPING/SNOW REMOVAL
Landscaping
Snow Remowal
VEHICLE EXPENSE
VEH EXP-'03 FORD DUMP TRUCK.
VEH EXP
AUTO INSURANCE
ELECTRICITY
FUEt OIL/GAS
WATER & SEWER
WATER & SEWER
CABLE TV
INTERNET SERVICES
RN WAGES - REG
RN WAGES - OT
RN WAGES - SICIVPERSONAL
RN WAGES - VACATION
RN WAGES - HOLIDAY
LPN WAGES - REG
LPN WAGES - OT
LPN WAGES - SICK/PERSONAL
LPN WAGES - VACATION
LPN WAGES - HOLIDAY
IDG/CNA/IDC WAGES - REG

IDG/CNA/IDC WAGES. OT

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

91301202'l

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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53211OOOOO NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES - REG

IDG/CNA/IDC WAGES - SICI(PERS
IDG/CNA/IDC WAGES . VACATION
IDG/CNAiIDC WAGES - HOLIDAY
NSG ADM I N-SALARYAiVAGES

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES - OT
NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES - SICK/PE

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES . VACATION

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES. HOLIDAY

AGENCY
AGENCY - RN'S
AGENCY - LPN'S
AGENCY. CNA'S
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
OXYGEN - MEDI A
OXYGEN - CT MCD

OXYGEN - HOUSE ACCT
MEDICAL SUPPLIES/SPEC. BEDS
INCONTINENT SUPPLIES
ROUTINE PATIENTS SUPPLIES
PATIENT SUPPLIES - REHAB

OTHER NURSING SUPPLIES
Lost Resident ltems
MEDICARE ADD-ON EXPENSES

5376100000 Clinical Services - Celtic

5320300000
5320400000
5320500000
5321 0b0000

532 1 200000
5321 300000
5321400000
5321 500000
5325000000
53251 00000
5325200000
5325300000
5335000000
5340000000
53401 00000
5340200000
5340500000
5341 000000
5350000000
5360000000
5360500000
5371 000000
5371 100000
5375000000

5380000000
5381 1 00000
5381 200000
5381 300000
5381400000
5381 500000
5383000000

5384000000
541 01 00000
541 0200000
541 0300000
541 0400000
541 0500000
5425000000

5430000000
5440000000
5440000001

5471 000000
551 0020000

5525000000
5530020000
55391 00000
5539200000
5539400000
5540000000
5540020000
5547020000
5549000000

50,780.00
29,300.00
62,790.00
40,246.00

7,386.00
121,322.00
62,312.00

111,580.00
13,347.00
12,854.00
8,545.00

21,247,00
8,769.00
6,460.00

40,630.00
9B,465.00

7,003.00
18,550.00

516.00
25,970.00

50,780.00
29,300.00
62,790.00
40,246.00
7,386.00

121,322.00
62,312.00

111,s80.00
13,347.00
12,854.00
8,545.00

21,247.00
8,769.00
6,460.00

40,630.00
98,465.00

7,003.00
18,550.00

516.00
26,753.00

37,151.00
64,288.00
78,592.00

0.00

1,063,676.00

85,249.00
85,249,00

(440,331.00)
(440,331.00)

783.00
783.00

(25,488.00)
35,127.00

(60,615.00)

(35,1 27.00)
(35,1 27.00)

(8,635.00)
(8,635.00)

8,635.00
8,635.00

5,027.00
5,027.00

37,151.00
64,288.00
78,592.00
85,249.00

623,345.00

2lrl2022
8:00 PM

83,664.00

22,941 .00
27,689.00

166.00
2,006.00
(230.00)
948.00

84,675.00

300.00
388,385.00

27,387.00
16,406.00
20,382.00
22,823.00
40,700.00

3,767.00
236,560.00

69,1 37.00
20,824,00
17,206.00

383.00
12,047.00
1,464.00

870.00
50.00

1,703.00

RJE - 3007

RJE - 3007

RJE - 3005

RJE - 3001
RJE - 3002

RJE - 3001

RJE - 3008

RJE - 3OOB

RJE - 3007

Resident Transports
MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES - REG

MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES. OT

MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES - SICK/

MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES - VACAT

MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES - HOLID

MEDICAL DIRECTOR

MEDICAL RECORDS SUPPLIES
DIETARY WAGES - REG
DIETARY WAGES - OT
DIETARY WAGES - SICt(PERSONAL
DIETARY WAGES - VACATION
DIETARY WAGES. HOTIDAY
DIETARY CONTRACT SVCS

FOOD EXPENSES
DIETARY PAPER/CHEMICAL
DIETARY PURCHASED SERVICES

DIETARY/SMALL WARES/OTHER
WAGES - DIAL-A-RIDE - REG

LAUNDRY - CONTRACTED SERVICES

TRANS - MGMT FEE

TRANS-OUTSIDE SRV . DATAHAL
TRANS-OUTSIDE SRV - PPC

TRANS-OUTSIDE SRV-Routematch
LINENS
TRANS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANS-CONVENTIONSiSEMINARS
TRANS - TELEPHONE

109,152.00

22,941 .00
27,689.00

166.00
2,006.00
(230.00)
948.00

1 19,802.00

300.00
388,385.00

27,387.00
16,406.00
20,382.00
22,823.00
49,335.00

204,407.00
38,879.00

0.00

3,767.00
231,533.00

69,137.00
20,824.00
17,206.00

383.00
12,047.00

1,464.00
870.00

50.00
1,703.00

204,407.
38,879.

8,635.

00
00
00

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref#DescriptionAccount RJE
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554S1 00000
5550000000
5565020000
5573000000
5574000000
5640000000
5671 000000
571 01 00000
571 0200000
571 0300000
571 0400000
571 0500000
5720000000
5740000000
57401 00000
581 01 00000
581 0200000
581 0300000
581 0400000
581 0500000
601 01 00000
601 0200000
601 0300000
601 0400000
601 0500000
601 1 000000
6040000000
6041 300000
6048000000
60501 00000
6050200000
6050300000
6051 1 00000
6051 200000
6051 300000
60521 00000
6052200000
6052300000
6096000000
61 1 01 00000
61 1 0200000
61 1 0300000
61 "10400000

61 1 0500000
61 1 1 000000
61 25000000
6140000000
6141 000000
6142000000
6143000000
61 50000000
61 71 000000
6249000000
6256000000
6256020000
6261 000000
6261 050000
6261 060000
6261 1 00000
6261 1 50000
6261 300000
6261400000
6261 41 0000

3,168.00
2,985.00

28,700.00
1,003.00

948.00
28,146.00

343,380.00
184,362.00

1 ,919.00
4,384.00
9,346.00
8,451.00
2,900,00

10,736.00
1 ,1 36.00

105,584.00
500.00

2,436.00
4,502.00
3,657.00

402,399.00
34.00

24,609.00
18,547.00
13,712.00
22,628.00

151 .00
15,658.00
38,703.00
59,188.00
58,459.00
20,184.00
69,651.00
62,551 .00

28,163.00
95,614.00
82,560.00
27,472.00

4,262.00
216,579.00

23.00
1,976,00

16,966.00
6,513.00

49,880.00
9,109.00
7,527.00

710,872.00
30,386.00

831.00
2,584.00

27,223.00
1,675.00

(1 B,1 16.00)
(20,308.00)

289.00
320.00

65.00
143.00
276.00

3,335.00
6,466.00
3,423.00

3,168.00
2,985.00

28,700.00
1,003.00

948.00
28,146.00

343,380.00
184,362.00

1,919.00
4,384.00
9,346.00
8,451.00
2,900.00

10,736.00
1,136.00

105,584.00
500.00

2,436.00
4,502.00
3,657.00

402,399.00
34.00

24,609.00
18,547.00
13,712,00
22,628.00

151 .00
15,658.00
38,703.00
59,188.00
58,459.00
20,'184.00
69,651.00
62,551.00
28,163.00
95,614.00
82,560.00
27,472.00

4,262.00
216,579.00

23.00
'1 ,976.00

16,966.00
6,513.00

49,880.00
9,109.00
7,527.00

710,872,00
30,386.00

831.00
2,584.00

27,223.00
1,675.00

(18,116.00)
(20,308.00)

289.00
320.00

65.00
143.00
276.00

3,335.00
6,466.00
3,423.00

2/tl2022
8:00 PM

TRANS - CELL PHONES
SOAPS/SUPPLIES
AUTO INSURANCE
TRANS - PROPERTY INSURANCE
TRANS - UTILITIES
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES
HOUSEKEEPING EXPENSE/OTHER
REC THERAPY WAGES - REG

REC THERAPY WAGES - OT
REC THERAPY WAGES - SICICPERS

REC THERAPY WAGES . VACATION
REC THERAPY WAGES - HOLIDAY

REC THER - ENTERTAINMENT
REC SUPPLIES
DONATIONS/MAKE A WISH

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES - REG

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES - OT

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES. SICt(
SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES . VACAT

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES - HOLID

PT WAGES. REG

PT WAGES - OT
PT WAGES - SICK, PERSONAL
PT WAGES - VACATION
PT WAGES - HOLIDAY
Mgmt Fee - Outpatient
OUTPAT SUPPLES/BILLABLE
IN PAT SUPPLIES. ST
OUTPAT - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
IN PAT THERAPY A - PT

IN PAT THERAPY A. OT

IN PAT THERAPY A - SLP

IN PAT MNGD CARE - PT

IN PAT MNGD CARE - OT

IN PAT MNGD CARE - SLP

IN PAT THERAPY B - PT

IN PAT THERAPY B - OT

IN PAT THERAPY B . SLP

BEAUTY/BARBER CONTRACTED SERV

PHARMACY WAGES. REG

PHARMACY WAGES - OT

PHARMACY WAGES . SICK/PERSONAL

PHARMACY WAGES - VACATION

PHARMACY WAGES . HOLIDAY

Mgmt Fee - PharmacY

PTIRNUNCY CONTRACTED SERVICES

PHARMACY SUPPLIES
DRUGS COVERED
DRUGS NOT COVERED
PHARM-EMPLOYEE OTC

PHARM-SOFTWEAR EXPENSE

PHARMACY EXPENSE/OTHER
ADC-TELEPHONE
TRANSPORTATION INCOME

DAR.TRANSPORT INCOME

VEHICLE EXPENSE
VEH EXP - 2016 TOYOTA
LEASE EXP - 2016 TOYOTA

VEH EXP.2O13 BUS

VEHEXP-2011 HONDA
VEH EXP.2O16 BUS

VEH EXP - 2017 BUS

VEH EXP-2019 ToYota 1 - T433

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

913012021

JE Ref# RJE
Account Description
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VEH EXP-2019 Transitl - TR317

VEH EXP -2019 ToYota 2 - T638

VEH EXP. OPM VEHICLE 4

VEH EXP - OPM VEHICLE 5

VEH EXP - 2006 BUS

VEH EXP - 2018 BUS

VEH EXP - RITS BUS

VEH EXP - 2012 BUS

ADC-DEPRE/BUILDINGS
ADC-DEPRE/EQUIPMENT
ADC-DEPREA/EHICLES
ADC.ELECTRIC
noc-ruEl olL/GAS
OUT PAT CONTRACTED SERVICES

OUTPATIENT WEBPT SOFTWARE COST

OUT,PAT THER SUPPLY/BILLABLE
OUT PAT OFFICE SUPPLIES
OUT PAT THERAPY SUPPLIES/GENE
OUTPATIENT BAD DEBTS EXPENSE

OUT PAT THERAPY-DUES/SUBSCRIP
Marketing Wages - Reg

Marketing Wages - OT

Marketing Wages - Sick
Marketing Wages - Vacation
Marketing Wages - HolidaY

O/S - Geer Marketing
Fundraising Expenses
Marketing - Consultant
Marketing - Advertisements
Marketing - Advertisements
Marketing - Promotional ltems

Community Relations
Pharmacy License

Marcum 05 Mobilex Charge

R0013 AssistantAdministrator

6261 420000
6261430000
6261 440000
6261450000
6261 500000
6261 550000
6261 600000
6261 900000
6262000000
6263000000
6265000000
6274000000
6275000000
6325000000

6332000000
6340000000
63401 00000
6342000000
6344000000
6348000000
65021 00000
6502200000
6502300000
6502400000
6502500000
6528200000
6534000000
6561 000000
6561 500000
6561 500001
6562000000
6564000000
Marcum 04

6,000.00
3,425.00
6,573.00
2,386.00

18.00
9,854.00
2,741 .00

31.00
6,871.00

20,774.00
80,531.00

2,165.00
4,493.00

110,879.00

8,975.00
2,176.00

855.00
2,551 .00

75,000.00
210.00

151,232.00
2,634.00
2,413.00

22,510.00
5,341 .00

31,248.00
18,756.00
22,636.00

2,213.00
104.00
263.00

2,378.00
0.00

RJE - 3002

RJE - 3004

RJE - 3006

RJE - 3007

60,615.00
60,615.00

1,870.00
1,870.00

774.00
774.00

66,813.00
13.00

6,000.00
3,425.00
6,573.00
2,386.00

18.00
9,854.00
2,741.00

31 .00
6,871.00

20,774,00
80,531.00

2,165.00
4,493.00

171,494.00

8,975.00
2j76.00

855.00
2,551 .00

75,000.00
210.00

151,232.00
2,634.00
2,413.00

22,510,00
5,341.00

31,248.00
18,756.00
22,636.00

2,213.00
104.00
263.00

2,378.00
1,870.00

2/Ll2022
8:00 PM

774.00

66,813,00

0.00

0.00

ADJ

9130t202'l

FINAL

9t3012021

JE Ref# RJEDescriptionAccount

0.000.000.00
Total

Loss
0.00

Net lnco
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2t112022
B:01 PM

Client:

Engagement:

Period Ending:

Trial Balance:

Workpaper:
Account

Group: ]10-Al
Subgroup : [21

501 2000000

subtotal [21

Subgroup : [3J

R001 3

Subtotal [3]

Subgroup: [41

5010100000

5010200000

5010300000

5010400000

5010500000

Subtotal [41

Subgroup : [5C]
54'1 01 00000

5410200000

541 0300000

5410400000

541 0500000

subtotal [5cl

Subgroup: [7Bl
5210100000

521 0200000

52'10300000

52 1 0400000

5210500000

subtotal FBI

Subgroup : [12A1

532'1000000

5321 200000

5321 300000

532 1400000

532't500000

Subtotal [12AI

Subgroup : [128'11
5310100000

5310200000

5310300000

5310400000

531 0500000

5321 1 00000

Subgroup : ['l2B2l
5010020000

Subgroup : [12cll
531 51 00000

531 5200000

5315300000

531 5400000

376,01 5.00

230.00

5,373.00

20,269.00

12,264.00

JE Ref#

RJE - 3007

RJE - 3007

(252,127.00',)

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

Geer - Geer Nurslng & Rehab

Medtcaid - Geer Nursing & Rehab 2021 Cost Repo,7

9/30/2021

A.O1 . TB.CCNH

A.03 - Grouping Repod
DescriPtion

Salaries and Wages

Administrators
CEO Expense Offsel

Administrators

Assistant Administrator
Assistant Administrator

Assistant Administrator

Other Administrativs Salaries

OFFICE WAGES. REG

OFFICE WAGES - OT

OFFICE WAGES. SICK/PERSONAL

OFFICE WAGES . VACATION

OFFICE WAGES. HOLIDAY

Other Administrative Salaries

Oiotary Workers
DIETARY WAGES. REG

DIETARY WAGES - OT

DIETARY WAGES . SICI(/PERSONAL

DIETARY WAGES . VACATION

DIETARY WAGES. HOLIDAY

Di6tary Workers

Other Maintonanco Workers

MAINT WAGES - REG

MAINT WAGES - OT

MAINT WAGES - SICTVPERSONAL

MAINT WAGES . VACATION

MAINT WAGES - HOLIDAY

Other Maintenanco Workers

Director of Nurses/Assistant Director

NSG ADMI N-SAIARYA/VAGE S

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES. OT

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES. SICI(PE

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES - VACATION

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES - HOLIOAY

Director of Nurses/Assistant Director

RNs - Direct Care

RN WAGES. REG

RN WAGES. OT

RN WAGES - SICI(PERSONAL

RN WAGES. VACATION

RN WAGES. HOLIDAY

NSG ADMIN/DOR WAGES - REG

RJE

913012021

FINAL

9t30t2021
ADJ

9t30t202'l

0.00

RJE - 3007

0.00

RJE - 3007

0.00

185,314.00

185,314.00

1 85,314.00

66,813.00

66,8'13.00

66,8'13.00

1 85,31 4.00

I 85,314.00

66,81 3.00

66,813.00

1 23,888.00

230,00

5,373.00

20,269.00

12,264.00

162,024.00

388,385.00

27,387.00

16,406.00

20,382.00

22.823.00

0.00

'414,151.00

388,385.00

27,387.00

16,406.00

20,382.00

22.823.00

475,383.00

1252,127.001

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00 475.383.00

'167,037,00

3,548.00

1,71 1.00

6,215.00

5,216,00

183,727.00

0.00

0,00
0.00

0.00

0,00

167,037.00

3,548.00

1,711.00

6,215.00

5,216.00

85,249.00

50,780.00

29,300.00

62,790.0q

40.246.00

0.00 183,727.0O

0.00

50,780.00

29,300.00

62,790.00

40,246.00

1 83,1 1 6.00

1 75,059.00

12,636.00

2,298.00
5,904.00

7,887.00

1,063,676.00

.460.00

5,026.00

5,026.00

593,1 92.00

82,335.00

18,202.00

46,305.00

85,249.00

85,249.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

85.249.00 268 365.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(440,331.00)

175,059.00

12,636.00

2:298.00

5,904.00

7,887.00

623,345.00

1.00)

(440,331.00)

350,055.00

RJE - 3OO7 350,055.00

350,065.00

827 129.00
subtotal 112Bll RNs - Direct care

subtotal [1282] RNs - Administrative

RNs - Administrative
WAGES:.REG

LPN3 - Direct Care

LPN WAGES. REG

LPN WAGES. OT

LPN WAGES. SICI(PERSONAL

LPN WAGES - VACATION

355,081.00

366.081.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

593,192.00

82,335.00

18,202.00

46,305.00
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0.00 32.730.00
5315500000

Subtotal ['l2Cll

Subgroup: [12DI
5320100000

5320200000

5320300000

5320400000

5320500000

Subtotal [12D]

Subgroup : [12HI
5710100000

5710200000

5710300000

5710400000

5710500000

subtotal [12HI

Subgroup: [12K]
61 10100000

61 10200000

61 1 0300000

61 1 0400000

61 1 0500000

Subtotal [12KI

Subgroup : [12M1

5810100000

5810200000

58 t0300000

5810400000

5810500000

Subtotal [12MI

Subgroup: [12O1

5381 100000

5381200000

5381300000

5381400000

5381 500000

55'1 0020000

6010100000

6010200000

6010300000

6010400000

6010500000

6502100000

6502200000

6502300000

6502400000

6502500000

subtotal [12O1

Group: 113-Bl

Subgroup: [1]
5425000000

subtotal [11

Subgroup : [21

5028000001

subtotal [21

Subgroup : [5Al
6050100000

6051 I 00000

LPN WAGES - HOLIDAY

LPNS " Diroct Caro

Aldes and Attendants
IDG/CNA/IOC WAGES - REG

IDG/CNP/IDC WAGES - OT

IDG/CNA/IDC WAGES - SICK/PERS

IDG/CNA,/IDC WAGES . VACATION

IDG/CNA/IDC WAGES - HOLIDAY

Aidos and Attendants

Rscroation Workors
REC THERAPY WAGES - REG

REC THERAPY WAGES - OT

REC THERAPY WAGES - SICI(PERS

REC THERAPY WAGES - VACATION

REC THERAPY WAGES - HOLIDAY

Recreation Workers

Pharmacists
PHARMACY WAGES - REG

PHARMACY WAGES - OT

PHARMACY WAGES . SICI(PERSONAL

PHARMACY WAGES - VACATION

PHARMACY WAGES - HOLIDAY

Pharmacists

Social Workers/Case Management

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES - REG

SOCIAT SERVICES WAGES. OT

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES. SICI(

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES - VACAT

SOCIAL SERVICES WAGES - HOLID

Social Workors/case Management

Other
MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES - REG

MEDICAL RECOROS WAGES - OT

MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES. SICI(

IV1EDICAL RECORDS WAGES. VACAT

MEDICAL RECORDS WAGES - HOLID

WAGES - DIAL-A.RIDE. REG

PT WAGES - REG

PT WAGES - OT

PT WAGES. SICK, PERSONAL

PT WAGES. VACATION

PT WAGES - HOLIDAY

Marketing Wages - Reg

Marketing Wages - OT

Marketing Wages - Sick

Marketing Wages - Vacation

Marketing Wages - Holiday

Other

Profsssional Foes

Dietitian
DIETARY CONTRACT SVCS

Dietitian

Dentigt

OUTSIDE SVCS-ADMIN

Dentist

PT - Resident Care

IN PAT THERAPY A. PT

IN PAT MNGD CARE - PT

32 730.00

772,764.00

1,442,670.00

118,208.00

' 37,151.00

64,288.00

78,592.00

1,740,909.00

1 84,362.00

1,919.00

4,384.00

9,346,00

.451.00

208,462.00

2 1 6,579.00

23,00
'l,976.00

16,966.00

6.513,00

2L2.O57.00

1 05,584.00

500.00

2,436.00

4,502.00

3 657 .00

116.679.00

27,689.00
'166.00

2,006.00
(230.00)

948.00

23'1,533.00

0.00 772,764.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,442,670.00

1 18,208.00

37,15'1.00

64,288.00

7A 592.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000 8,451.00

1 84,362.00

1,919.00

4,384.00

9,346.00

208.t62.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

2'16,579.00

23.00

1,976.00

16,966.00

6.513.00

0.00 242.057.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

1 05,584.00

500.00

2,436.00

4,502.00

3,657.00

0.00 116,679.00

402,399.00

34.00

24,609.00

1 8,547.00

13,712.00

151,232.00

2,634.00

2,413.00

22,5'10.00

5.341.00

RJE - 3007

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,027.00

5,027.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27,689.00

166.00

2,006.00

(230.00)

948.00

236,560.00

402,399.00

34.00

24,609.00

18,547.00

13,712.00

15't,232.00

2,634.00

2.4'13.00

22,510.00

5,341.00

6.027.00 910,570.00

Total [10-A] Salaries and Wagss

906.543.00

6,515,277.00

774.00

59,188.00

69,651.00

0.00 6,515,277.00

40,700.00(8,635.00)

(8,635,00)

{8.635.00}

49,335.00

RJE - 3008

49,335.00

774.00

40,700.00

13,032.0012,258.00

13,032.00
(774.00\

'12,258.00 13,032.00

59,188.00

69,651.00

RJE - 3006

RJE - 3006

0,00

0.00

2 ol '13



2t'U2022
8:01 PM

0.00 95.614.00
60521 00000

subtotal [5A]

subgroup : [8Al
5383000000

Subgroup: [9A]
6050300000

6051300000

6052300000

subtotal [9AI

Subgroup : [10A1

6050200000

6051 200000

6052200000

subtotal [10AI

Subgroup : n1A1l
5325000000

53251 00000

subtotal [11All

Subgroup: [11811

5325200000

Subtotal hiBll

Subgroup: [11Cl
5325300000

Subtotal rlCl

Subgroup : [12]
5028300000

5376'100000

Subtotal [12]

Total [1 3-BI

Group : [151

Subgroup: [1A1]
5080000000

508000000'l

5080100000

Subtotal [1Al]

Subgroup: [1A21

5079000000

subtotal [1A21

Subgroup : [1A31
5083000000

subtotal [1A3]

Subgroup : [1A41

5082000000

Subtotal [1A4]

Subgroup: [1A51

5081000000

5089000000

subtoral [1A51

Subgroup : [1A91

5065000000

5066000000

5082500000

6'143000000

subtotal ['lA9]

IN PAT THERAPY B . PT

PT - Resident Care

Medical Director
MEDICAL DIRECTOR

ST - Residont Caro

IN PAT THERAPY A. SLP

IN PAT IV1NGD CARE - SLP

IN PAT THERAPY B - SLP

ST - Resident Care

OT - Resident Cars

IN PAT THERAPY A. OT

IN PAT MNGD CARE - OT

IN PAT THERAPY B - OT

OT - Resident Care

RN's - Direct Car€

AGENCY

AGENCY - RN'S

RN's - Direct Care

LPN'S - Oirect Care

AGENCY - LPN'S

LPN'S - Direct Care

Aides

AGENCY - CNA'S

Aides

Other
Outside Services-Clinical

Clinical Services - Celtic

Other

Professional Fees

Expendituros Other than Salaries

Workmen's ComPensation

WORKERS CO I\4 P E N SATION

WORKERS COMPENSATION

Medical Only - WC Claims

Workmen's ComPensation

Oisability lnsurance

DISABILITY INSURANCE

Disability lnsurance

Unemployment lnsuranco

UNEMPLOYMENT EXPENSE

Unsmployment lnsurance

Soclal Security (FICA)

FICA EXPENSE

Social Security (FICA)

Health lnsurance

MEDICAL PLAN EXPENSE

EMPLOYEE WELLNESS

Health lnsurance

Other
EMPLOYEE TESTS. TB, OSHA. ETC

INFECTION CONTROL

403b Employer Match

PHARM-EMPLOYEE OTC

Other

95.614.00
224.453.OO

119,802.00

1't9.802.00

20,'184.00

28,1 63.00
27.472.00

75,819.00

58,459.00

62,551 .00

82,560.00

203,570.00

7,386.00

121 322.OO

124 708.00

62.312.O0

82 312.OO

11 1.580.00

111_580.00

1,800.00

109,'152.00

I 10.952.00

1,087 .305.00

. '139,508.00

12,483.00

31,508.00

183,499.00

32.1 40.00
32. 40.00

24,621.00

24,621.00

363.443.00

363,443.00'

671,307.00

4.271.OO

675,578.00

(1 39.00)

4,798.00

19,416,00

831.00

0.00 224,453.00

(35,1 27.00)

RJE - 3001 (35,127,00)

(35,127.00)

84,675.00

84.675.00
Subtotal [8Al Medical Dirsctor

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,1 84,00

28,1 63.00

27.4'12.00

0.00 75,819.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

58,459.00

62,551.00

82,560.00

0.00 203.570.00

0,00

ooo
7,386.00

1.322.OO12

0.00 128,708.00

0.00 62.312.00

0.00 62,312.00

0.00 1 I 1.580.00

0.00 111.580.00

RJE - 3001

RJE - 3002

0.00
(25,488,00)

35,'t27.00
(60.615.00)

1,800.00

83,664,00

(25.488.00) 85.464.00

(56,992.00) 1.030.313.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

1 39,508.00
'12,483.00

31.508.00

0.00 183,499.00

0.00 32,140.00

0.00 32.140.00

0.00 24,621.00

24,62'1.000.00

0.00 36s 443.00

0.00 363,443.00

0.00
0.00

671,307.00

4.271.00

0.00 675,678.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

(1 3e.00)

4,798,00

19,4'16.00

831.00

24.906.00 0.00 24.906.00
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Subgroup: [1C]
5072000000

subtotal [1c]

Subgroup: [1D]
5027000000

subtotal [1D]

Subgroup : [1E]
5026000000

5026100000
5026200000

5026500000

subtotal [1El

Subgroup: [1Gl
5040000000

50401 00000

5040200000

subtotal [1G]

Subgroup : [1Hll
5049000000

subtotal [1H1]

Subgroup : [1H2]
50491 00000

subtotal [1H21

Subgroup : ['lK3l
51 49000000

subtoral [1K31

Total r5l

Group: [16]
Subgroup : [1]
5380000000

5720000000

subtotal [11

Subgroup : [4]
5045000000

Subtotal I4l

Subgroup : [5]
5047000000

5047200000

subtotal [51

Subgroup : [61

5260000000

5260300000

5260900000

Subtotal [61

Subgroup: [M1l
5060000000

Subtotal [M1]

Subgroup: [M3l
5064000000

6E28200000

Subtotal [M3l

Bad Debts

BAD DEBTS EXPENSE

Bad Dsbts

Accounting and Auditlng

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

Accounting and Auditing

Legal
LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL

Legal Expense-Collections

Legal Expense-Regulatory

Legal Expense-EE Relations

Legal

Office Supplies
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES. COMPUTER RE

Off Supplies - CoPier Useage

Office Supplies

Telephone and TelegraPh

TELEPHONE

Telephone and TelegraPh

Cellular Phonos and BeePers

CELL PHONES

cellular Phones and BeePers

Resident Day User Fee

CT USER TAX FEE

Residsnt Day Usor Feo

Employee Travel

TRAVEL

Employee Travel

Education ExPense

CONVENTIONS/SEMINARS
SEMINARS

Education ExPsnss

Automobile ExPense

VEHICLE EXPENSE

VEH EXP.'03 FORD DUMP TRUCK

VEH EXP

Automobils ExPense

Advsrtising HelP Wanted

ADVERTISING/HELP WANTED

Advertising HelP Wanted

Advertising Othor
COMMUNITY RELATIONS

O/S - Geer Marketing

Advertislnq Other

3.068.00

13,421.00

31,543.00

321.00

45,285.00

50,8'17.00

50,8'17.00

172.00

3.172.O0

61 9.636.00

619.636.00

2.81 '1.00

2.8'11.00

3,552.00

13,731.00

17,283.00

4,302.00

224.00

68.00

4.594.00

12.810.00

12.810.00

76.00

31,248.00

0.00

455.000.00 0.00 455,000.00

0.00 455.000.00455,000.00

6q 830 00 0.00 69,830.00

69.830.00 0.00 69,830.00

5026300000 Legal Expense-Probate/Estates

600.00 (600.00)

(600.00)

0.00

250.00

250.00

350.00

350.00

0.00

0.00

4,667.00

106.00

695.00
0.00

RJE - 3003

RJE - 3003

RJE - 3003

RJE - 3004

695.00

250.00

5,0'17.00

106.00

13.068.00
7

0.00

0.00
0.00

13,421.00

31,543.00

321.00

0.00 45,285.00

50.817.000.00

0.00 50,617.00

0.00 3.172.00

0.00 3.172.00

0.00 619,636,00

619,636.000.00

0.00 2,560,995.00
Expenditures Other than Salaries 2,560,995.00

Expenditures Other than Salarios (cont'd) ' Admin and General

Resident Travel and Entertainment

Resident TransPorts

REC THER. ENTERTAINMENT

Residsnt Travel and Entertainmont

22,941.00

900.00

25,841.00

0.00
0.00

22,941.00

2.900.00

0.00 26.841.00

0.00 2,81 1.00

0.00 2.811.00

0.00

170.00

170.00

3,552.00

13,901.00

170.00 17,453.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,302.00

224.00

68.00

0.00 4,594.00

0.00 12,810.00

1 2.810.000,00

0.00
0.00

76.00

31.248.00

Subgroup: [M5] Medical Records

31.324.00 0.00 31,324.00
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MEDICAL RECORDS SUPPLIES

Medical Rocords

Barber and Beauty Supplies
BEAUTY/BARBER CONTRACTED SERV

Barber and Boauty Supplies

Postage

POSTAGE

Postago

Duos and Membsrship Fees to Profgssional Organizations

FACILITY ASSOCIATION DUES

Subscriptions
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

DUES

SUBSCRIPTIONS

Subscriptions

Contributions
DONATIONS/MAKE A WISH

Contributions

Services Provided bY Contract
OUTSIDE SVCS.ADMIN

Outside Services-EmploYee

OUTSIDE SERVICES-COMPUTER

Outside Svcs Computer-PCC

OUTSIDE SERVICES-PAYROLL

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

Fundraising Expenses

Servlces Providod bY Contract

2'485.00

RJE - 3009 2,485.00

2,485.00

300.00 0.00 300.00
5384000000

Subtotal [M5l

Subgroup: [M6l
6096000000

subrotal [M6l

Subgroup: [M7l
504'1000000

subtotal [M7l

Subgroup: [M8l
5062000000

Subtotal [M8l

Subgroup: IM8AI
5048000002

Subgroup: [M9]
5048000000

50481 00000

5048200000

subtotal [Mgl

Subgroup : [M10]
57401 00000

Subtotal [Ml01

Subgroup : [Ml11
5028000000

5028600000

5029000000

5029200000

5030000000

5032000000

6534000000

subtotal [M11]

Subgroup: [M121

501 1000000

601 1000000

6'l 1 '1000000

subtotal [M121

300.00 0.00 300.00

4.262.00 0.00 4,262.00

L.262-00 0.00 4,262.00

0.00 9,648.009,648.00
0.00 9.648.009,648.00

9,376.00 1 1,861.00

11.861.00
Dues and Membershlp Fees to Profossional Orgal 9,376.00

Dues to Chamber of Commerce

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE DUES 0.00

Subtotal [M8AI Dues to Chamber of Commercs 0.00

1 50.00

1 50.00

't50.00

RJE - 3009

150.00 150.00

'10,386,00 (4,475.00)

(1,840.00)

(2,635.00)
(200.00)

(200.00)

o.o0

5,91 1.00

110.00

737.OO

310.00

737,00

RJE - 3004

RJE - 3009

RJE - 3004

1 1,433.00

136.00
't 36,00

58,006.00

58,169.00

80,7'12.00

33,357.00

57,782.00

4,798.00
8.756.00

31'l,580.00

539,924.00

22,628.00

49,880.00

612.432.00

(4,676.00)

0.00

6 758.00

0.00

136.00

1.'t36.00

RJE - 3005

RJE - 3006

(13,815.00)
(783.00)

(1 3,032.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

44,191.00

58,169.00

80,712.00

33,357.00

57,782.00

4,798.00

18,756.00

539,924.00

22,628.O0

49.880.00

(1 3.81 5.00) 297,765,00

Administrativs Managemont Serviceg

MANAGEMENT FEE

Mgmt Fee - Outpatient

Mgmt Fee - Pharmacy

Administratlve Management Sorvlces

Othor
Legal Expense-EE Relations

OUTSIDE SERVICES.COMPUTER

Outside Svcs ComPuter-Datahal

Outside Svcs ComPuter-PCC

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRAVEL

CONVENTIONS/SEMINARS
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

TELEPHONE

MARKETING EXPENSE

ADMIN/OTHER

BAD DEBTS EXPENSE

EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

CONTRACTED SERVICES

BANK AND CREDIT CARD FEES

FINANCE CHARGES

CABLE TV

TRASH REMOVAL. ADC

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00 612,432.00

Subgroup : [M131

5026500001

5029020000

50291 00000

5029200001

5040020000

5045020000

5047020000

5048020000

5049020000

5064020000

5071000000

5072020000

5084000000
5085000000

5125020000

51 45000000

5146000000

51 83020000

5226020000

120.00

124.00

748.00

698.00

1,276.00

24.00

149.00

50.00

253.00

86.00

500.00

73.00

22,468.00

4,256.00
885.00

3,4'18,00

9,933.00

2,790.00

9,234.00

120,00

124.00

748.00

698.00

1,276.00

24.00

149.00

50.00

253.00

86.00

500.00

73.00

22,468.00

4,256.00

885.00

3,4'l8.00

9,933.00

2,790.00

9,234.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
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528200000'l

5530020000
5539100000

5539200000

5539400000

5540020000

5547020000

5549000000

55491 00000

5565020000

5573000000
5574000000
6249000000

6261 000000

6261050000
6261060000

6261 100000

6261 1 50000

6261300000

626'l 400000

6261410000
6261 420000

6261430000

6261440000

6261 450000

6261 500000

6261 550000

6261 600000

6261900000
6262000000

6263000000

6265000000

6274000000

6275000000

6561 000000

656 1 500000

6561500001

6562000000

6564000000
Marcum 04

Subtotal [M13] Other

Total n6l

Group : [18]
Subgroup : [2A11

5045200000

5430000000

Subtotal [2All

Snbgroup : [2A21

5440000000
5471000000

Subtotal [2A2]

Subgroup : [28]
5440000001

subtotal [2Bl

Total [181

Group: [191

Subgroup : l3All
5540000000

Subtotal [3A1]

Subgroup: [3BI
5525000000

subtotal [3Bl

WATER & SEWER

TRANS - IVIGMT FEE

TRANS-OUTSIDE SRV - DATAHAL

TRANS-OUTSIDE SRV - PPC

TRANS-OUTSIDE SRV-Routematch

TRANS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRANS.CONVENTIONS/SEMINARS

TRANS - TELEPHONE

TRANS. CELL PHONES

AUTO INSURANCE

TRANS - PROPERTY INSURANCE

TRANS - UTILITIES

ADC.TELEPHONE
VEHICLE EXPENSE

VEH EXP.2O16 TOYOTA

LEASE EXP - 2016 TOYOTA

VEH EXP - 2013 BUS

VEH EXP - 201 1 HONDA

VEH EXP.2O16 BUS

VEH EXP.2017 BUS

VEH EXP-2019 Toyota 1 - T433

VEH EXP-20'19 Transitl - TR317

VEH EXP -2019 Toyota 2 - T638

VEH EXP - OPM VEHICLE 4

VEH EXP. OPM VEHICLE 5

VEH EXP - 2006 BUS

VEH EXP.2O18 BUS

VEH EXP - RITS BUS

VEH EXP - 2012 BUS

ADC-DEPRE/BUILDINGS

ADC-DEPRE/EQUIPMENT

ADC-DEPREA/EHICLES

ADC-ELECTRIC

ADC-FUEL OIL/GAS

Marketing - Consultant

Marketing - Advertisements

Markethg - Advertisements

Marketing - Promotional ltems

Community Relations

Pharmacy License

615.00

20,824.00

17,206.00

383.00

12,047.00

870.00

50.00

1,703,00

3,168.00

28,700.00

1,003.00

948.00

1,675.00

289.00

320.00

65.00

143.00

276.00

3,335.00

6,466.00

3,423.00

6,000.00

3,425.00

6,573.00

2,386.00
'18,00

9,854.00

2,7 41 .00

31.00

6,871.00

20,774.00

80,531.00

2,1 65.00

4,493.00

22,636.00

2,213.00

1 04.00

263.00

2,378.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
't,870.00

1,870.00

615.00

20,824.00

17,206.00

383.00

12,047.00

870.00

50.00

1,703.00

3,'168.00

28,700.00

1,003.00

948.00

1,675.00

289.00
320,00

65.00

143.00

276.00

3,335.00

6,466,00

3,423.00

6,000.00

3,425.00

6,573.00

2,386.00

18.00

9,854.00

2,741.00

31.00

6.871.00
20,774.00

80,531.00

2,1 65.00

4,493.00

22,636.00

2,21?.00

104.00

263.00

2,378.00

1,870.00

RJE - 3004

(1 3,81 5.oo)

335,920.00

1,375,065.00

1.870.00334.050.00

Exponditures othsr than salariss (cont'01 ' aomrn-.---t,lgI;660J6-

Oietary Basis for Allocation of Costs

Raw Food

FOOD REOUEST. MEETINGS

FOOD EXPENSES

Raw Food 204,598.00

191.00

204J07.00

0.00

0.00

191.00

204.407.00

0.00 204,598.00

Non-Food SuPPlies

DIETARY PAPER/CHEMICAL

DIETARY/SMALL WARES/OTHER

Non-Food SuPPlies

Purchased Servicsg

DIETARY PURCHASED SERVICES

Purchased Services

Dlotary Basis for Allocation of Costs

Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs

Bed Linens, otc...washsd, iloned..

LINENS

Bod Linens, etc...washed, ironed..

Purchased Seruices

LAUNDRY. CONTRACTED SERVICES

38,879,00

3,767.00

0.00 38,879.00

3.767.000.00

42,646.00 0,00 42,646.00

247,244.00

0.00

RJE - 3OOB

0.00

8,635 00

8,635.00

8,635.00

8,635.00

8,635,00

8,635.00

255,879.00

464.000.001,464.00
0.00 1,464.00't,464.00

I 37.00 0.00 69,1 37.00
69.137.00

Purchased Services 69,137.00 0.00

6of13



2t1t2022
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Subgroup : [3Cl
5550000000

subtotal [3c]

Tqtal [19]

Group: [20]
Subgroup : [4A1]
5335000000

5640000000 .

Subtotal [4All

Subgroup : [4Bl
5671000000

Subtotal [48]

Subgroup: l5A1l
6140000000

6'141000000

6142000000

6171000000

Subtotal [641]

Subgroup: [5Bl
5350000000

5360000000

5371000000

Subtotal [5Bl

Subgroup: [sCI
5340000000

5341000000

subtotal [scl

Subgroup : [5E2]
5340'100000

5340200000

5340500000

Subtotal [5E2]

Subgroup : [5F]
Marcum 05

Subgroup : [51]

5283000000

5740000000

subtotal [51]

Subgroup : [sLI
5360500000

5371 100000

5375000000

6040000000

6041 300000

6048000000

61 25000000

6'150000000

6325000000

6332000000

6340000000

6340'100000

6342000000

6344000000

6348000000

subtotal [51]

Othsr
SOAPS/SUPPLIES
Oth€r

2,985.00

2,985.00

Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 73,586.00

Housekeeping and Resident Cars Basis for Allocation of Costs

ln-House Care Supplies
FooD SUPPLEMENTS 13'347 00

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES 28.146.00

ln-House Cars Supplies 41,493.00

Purchased Sorvicos

HOUSEKEEPING EXPENSE/OTHER

Purchased Services

343,380.00

343.380.00

0.00 985.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 73,586.00

13,347.00

28,1 46.00

41,493.00

2 983.00

0.00

0.00 343.380.00

0.00 343.380.00

Own Pharmacy
pHnRunbv suppltes
DRUGS COVERED

DRUGS NOT COVERED

PHARMACY EXPENSE/OTHER

Own Pharmacy

Medicine Cabinet Drugs

INCONTINENT SUPPLIES

ROUTINE PATIENTS SUPPLIES

OTHER NURSING SUPPLIES

Medicine Cabinet Drugs

Medical and TheraPeutic SuPPlies

MEDICAL SUPPLIES

MEDICAL SUPPLIES/SPEC, BEDS

Medical and TheraPeutic SuPPlies

Oxygen - Other
OXYGEN - MEDI A

OXYGEN. CT MCD

OXYCTru - HOUSE ACCT

Oxygen - Other

X-Rays and related radiological

Mobilex Charge

7 ,527.00

.710,872.00
30,386.00

27,223.00

776,008.00

40,630.00

98,465.00
'18.550-00

157.6d5.00

'12,854.00

6,460.00

1 9,314.00

8,545.00

21,247.00

8,769.00

38.661.00

0.00

0.00

33,697.00

1 0.736.00

44.433.00

7,003.00

516.00

25,970.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

7,527.00

710,872.00

30,386.00

27.223.00

0.00 776.008.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

40,630.00

98,465.00

18,550.00

0.00 157.645.00

0.00

0.00

'12,854.00

6,460.00

0.00 1 9,314.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

8,545.00

21,247 .O0

8.769.00

0.00 38,561.00

774.O0

77 4.00

774.0Q

RJE - 3006

RJE - 3005

RJE - 3002

774.O0 774.00
Subtotal [sFl X-Rays and related radiological

Rscreation

CABLE ry
REC SUPPLIES

Recr€ation

0.00

0.00

33,697.00

10.736.00

0.00 44.433.00

Other
PATIENT SUPPLIES - REHAB

Lost Resident ltems

VCOICNRC NOO-ON EXPENSES

OUTPAT SUPPLES/BILLABLE

IN PAT SUPPLIES - ST

OUTPAT - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

PHARMACY CONTRACTED SERVICES

PHARM.SOFTWEAR EXPENSE

OUT PAT CONTRACTED SERVICES

OUTPATIENT WEBPT SOFTWARE COST

OUT.PAT THER SUPPLY/BILLABLE

OUT PAT OFFICE SUPPLIES

OUT PAT THERAPY SUPPLIES/GENE

OUTPATIENT BAD DEBTS EXPENSE

OUT PAT THERAPY-DUES/SUBSCRIP

Other

151.00

15,658.00

38,703.00

9,'109.00

2,584.00
'l 10,879.00

0.00

0.00

783.00

783.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

7,003.00

516.00

26,753.00

'15't .00

15,658.00

38,703.00

9,109.00

2,584.00

171,494.00

8,975.00

2,1 76.00

855.00

2,551.00

75,000.00

210.00

300,340.00

60,6'15.00

60,615.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

8,975.00

2,176.00

855.00

2,551.00

75,000.00

210.00

361,738.0061.398.00

1,Total [201 Housekseping and Resident Care Basis for Alloc€ 721,174.O0 82.172.00 1,783,346.00
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Group : [221

Subgroup : [6AI
50341 00000

5240000000
s2401 00000

5240200000

5240300000

5241000000

subtotal [6Al

Subgroup : [68l
5281 000000

Subtotal [68l

Subgroup: [6CI
5280000000

subtotal [6cl

Subgroup : [6DI
5282000000

Subtotal [6Dl

Subgroup : [6El
5035000000

5035100000

5035'130000

Subtotal [6E]

211t2022
B:01 PM

Maintenance and ProPerty

Repairs and Maintenance

ADMIN EOUIPMENT REPAIRS

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Supplies-Plum,Heat+Regrig
Supplies-Painting

Supplies-Electrical

REPAIRS/PREVENT MAINT

Repairs and Maintenance

Heat

FUEL OIL/GAS

Heat

Light & Power

ETECTRICITY

Light & Power

Water

WATER & SEWER

Water

Equipment Lease

ADMIN EOUIPN/ENT RENTAL

COPIER LEASE

Copier Lease-Nursing-c454e-662

Equipment Lease

Other

CONTRACT MAINT SERVICES

O/S Plum,Heat, Refrig

O/S Elevators

O/S State Required

O/S Miscellaneous

TRASH REMOVAL

Supplies-State Required

Supplies-Miscellaneous

LANDSCAPING/SNOW REMOVAL

Landscaping

Snow Remowal

INTERNET SERVICES

Other

Land lmprovomsnts
DEPRE/LAND IMPROVEMENTS

Land lmprovemsnts

Building & Building lmProvoments

DEPRECIATION/BUILDINGS

Building & Building lmProvements

Non-movabls EquiPment

DEPRECIATION/EQUIPMENT

Non"movable EquiPment

Movable EquiPment

DEPRECIATIONA/EHICLES

Movable EquiPment

Mortgage ExPense

AMORIZATION COSTS

Mortgage ExPense

Maintenance and ProParty

lnterest
Socond Mortgage

MORTGAGE INTEREST

Second Mortgage

1 20.00

4,659.00

5,'140.00

1,020,00
'1,694.00

2.024.00

14.657,00

a0 582 00

80,582.00

q0 086 00

90.086.00

33,621,00

33 621-00

482.00

28,248.00
2q3 00

30.023.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

120,00

4,659.00

5,1 40.00

1,020.00
'1,694,00

2,024.00

0.00 14.657.00

0.00 80,582.00

0.00 80,582.00

0.00 90,086.00

0.00

0.00 33,621.00

33,621.000.00

0,00

0.00
0.00

482.00

28,248.00
293 00

0.00 30.023.00

Subgroup: [6Fl
5225000000

5225100000
5225500000

5225600000

5225900000

5226000000

5240600000

5240900000
5242000000
52421 00000

5242200000

5284000000

subtotal [6Fl

8,629,00

3,831.00
1 6,360.00
'15,56'1.00

12,352.00

29,056.00

1,675.00

15,943.00

58.00

6,895.00

1,027.O0

35,550.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,629.00

3,83'1.00

16,360.00

15,561.00

12,352.00

29,056.00

1,675.00

15,943.00

58.00

6,895.00
't,027.00

35 550 00

0.00 146,937.00

Subgroup : [7Al
51 61 000000

subtotal rAl

Subgroup: [78]
51 62000000

Subtotal fBI

Subgroup : FCI
51 63000000

subtotal [7cl

Subgroup : [7ol
5164000000

Subtotal [7D]

Subgroup : [8Bl
51 50000000

subtotal [88]

Total [221

Group : [261

Subgroup : [12421

5141000000

Subtotal [12A2]

146.937.00

3,133.00

3.1 33.00

97 574 00

97.574.00

73,022 00

73,022.00

785.00

785.00

587.00

587.00

571,007.00

58,319.00

58,319.00

0.00 3,1 33.00

0.00 133.00

0.00 97 .574.00

0.00

0.00 73.O22.O0

0.00 73,022.00

00 785.00

0.00 785.00

0.00 587.00

0.00 587.00

0.00 571.007.00

0.00 58,319.00

0.00 9.00

90.086,00

97 574_00

Total [261 lntersst 58,319.00 0.00 58,319.00
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0.00 47.912.00

Group : [271

Subgroup : [14AI
5'165000000

subtotal fl4AI

Subgroup: [148]
5265000000

Subtotal [1481

Subgroup: [14C31

5087000000

subtotal 114c3l

Total [271

Group: [30]
Subgroup : flAl
4020000000

subtotal [1A]

Subgroup : [1Bl
401 2000000

4022000000
41 1 1 000000

4 1 21 000000

Subtotal [1Bl

Subgroup : [3Al
4010000000

subtotal [3A]

Subgroup: l3Bl
41 12000000

4239100000

subtotal [3Bl

Subgroup: [4AI
4029700000

4030000000

subtotal [4Al

Subgroup : [4Bl
4030100000

4239000000

subtotal [48]

Subgroup: [5A]
41 1 0000000

subtotal [64]

Subgroup: [5C]
41 20000000

41 30000000

4140000000
4150000000

4'160000000

41 65000000

4170000000

subtotal [5cl

Subgroup : [6C]
402 1000000

4026100000

4031oQ0ooo

subtotal [6c]

Subgroup: [7Al
4210000000

421 5000000

Subtotal FAI

lnterest and lnsurance
ln6urance on Property
PROPERTY/LIABILITY TNSURANCE

lnsurance on Property

lnsurance of Automobilss
AUTO INSURANCE

lnsurance of Automobilgs

Other

DIREC'IORS & OFFICERS INS,

Other

lnterost and lnsurance

Statement of Revenue

Medicaid Residents (CT onlY)

CT IVEDICAID REVENUE

Modicaid Residsnts (CT onlY)

Medicaid room and board contractual allowanco

MEDI A/CONTRACTURAL ADJ

MEDICAID CONTRACTURAL ADJ ROU

MEDI A/ANCILL CONTR ADJ

CT MCD-ANC CONTRA ADJ

Modicaid room and boald contractual allowance

Medicare Residonts (All inclusive)

[IEDICARE REVENUE

Modicare Rosidents (All inclusivo)

Medicare room and board contractual allowance

MEDICARE B/ANCILL CONTR ADJ

CONTRACTUAL ADJ - O/P MED B

Msdicare room and board contractual allowance

47,912.00

47

2,742.O0

2,742.00

25.01 5.00

25.015.00

75.659.00

(1 0,472,786.00)
(1 0,472,786.00)

(293,335.00)

4,681,586,00

451,359.00
41 646 00

(927,660.00)

/'927 .660,00)

'122,692.00

462,324.00

585,016.00

0.00 47.912.00

0.00 742 00

0.00 2,742.00

0.00 25.01 5.00

0.00 25.O1 6,00

0.00 75.669.00

0.00 (1 0,472,786.00)

(10,472,786.00)

(293,335.00)

4,681,586.00

451,359.00

0,00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00 4'l 646 00

0.00 4,881 .256.00

0.00 (927,660.00)

(927,660.00)

122,692.00

a62.324.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 585.0t6.00

Privato.pay rosidonts and other

ROOM & BOARD - MANAGED CARE

PRIVATE PAY REVENUE

Private-pay rssldents and other

Private-pay room and board contractual allowancg

MNGED CARE CONTRAADJ

CONTRA ADJ--EST O/P UNCOTLECT

Privats-pay room and board contractual allowanc

Prescription Drugs' Medicare

PHARMACY REVENUE/MED A

Prsscription Drugs - Medicare

Prescrlption Drugs - Non'medigare

PHARMACY REV/CT MEDICAID

PHARMACY REV /PRIVATE

PHARM REV-3RD PARTY

PHARM REV-BECKLEY HOUSE

PHARMACY REV.WOODS

PHARI\4 REV - RETAIL SALES

PHARMACY REV.EMPLOYEE

Prescription Drugs - Non'modlcare

Modical Supplies - Non-medicare

MEDICAL SUPPLY..CT MCD

OUT.PAT THERAPY SUPPLY

MEDICAL SUPPLIES REV/PRIVATE

Medical Supplies " Non'medicare

Physical TheraPy . Msdicare

PT REVENUE/MED A

PT REVENUE/MED B

Physical ThoraPY . Modicare

(474,395.00)

(3,007 ,935.00)

309,430.00

21 6,503.00

525.933.00

(58,078.00)
(58.078.00)

(22,764.O01

(49,268.00)

(724,109.00)

(6,029.00)

(70,254.00)

(1 9,1 e1 ,00)

I 05.976.00)
(997 .59 t.00)

2,310.00
(2,548.00)

rl 10.00)

r348.00)

(143,220.00t

( 161 ,215.00)
(304,435.00)

0.00

0.00

(474,395.00)

(3,007,935.00)

(3,482,330.00)

309,430.00

21 6,503.00

525,933.00

(58.078.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00 (68,078.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0,00

(22,764.001

(49,268.00)

(724,109.00)
(6,029.00)

(70,254.00)

(19,'191.00)

(1 05,976.00)

0.00 (997 .691.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,310.00

(2,548.00)

(1 10.00)

0.00 (348.00)

0.00
0.00

(143,220.00)

0'00

Subgroup: [7C] Physical Therapy - Non'medicare

(1 61 .215.00)
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4220000000

4230000000

4232000000
4235000000

4236000000

Subtotal gCI

Subgroup : [8A]
4410000000

441 5000000

subtotal [8A]

Subgroup : [8C]
4430000000

4432000000
4437000000

subtotal ISCI

Subgroup : [9Al
4310000000

431 5000000

subtotal [9Al

Subgroup: [gCI
4320000000

4330000000

4337000000

subtotal lgcl

Subgroup : [10A]
401 7000000

4019000000

subtotal [104]

Subgroup : [1081

4017'100000

401 7200000
401 7400000

401 9200000

4029300000

Subtotal [108I

Subgroup : [11]
4453000000

subtotal [111

Subgroup : [151

4050000000

Subtotal [151

Subgroup : ['l7l
4455000000

subtotal [17]

PT REVENUE/MEDICAID

PT REVENUE/PRIVATE PAY

PT MANAGED CARE

PT REVENUE/OUTPATIENT B

PT REVENUE/OUTPATIENT PVT

Physical Therapy - Non-medicaro

Speech Therapy - Medicare

SPEECH MEDICARE A

ST REVENUE/IVIED B

Speech Therapy - Msdisars

Speech Therapy - Non-medicare

ST REVENUE/PRIVATE

SPEECH MANAGED CARE

ST REVENUE - MEDICAID

Speech Therapy - Non-medicare

Occupational ThsraPY - Medicare

OT REVENUE/MED A

OT REVENUE/MED B

Occupational TheraPY - Msdicare

Occupational Therapy' Non-medicars

OT REVENUE/MEDICAID

OT REVENUE/PRIVATE

OT MANAGED CARE

Occupational Therapy - Non-medicare

Other - Msdicare

LAB REV/MED A

X-RAY REV/MED A

Other - Medicare

Other - Non-medicare

LAB REVENUE. PRIVATE PAY

LAB REVENUE - MEDICAID

LAB REVENUE - MANAGED CARE

X.RAY MEDICAID

X.RAY MANAGED CARE

Other - Non-msdicars

Meals sold to guests, employees, and others

CAFE & MISC DIETARY REVENUE

Meals sold to guests, employees, and othsrs

lntsrest lncome

INTEREST INCOME

lnterest lncome

Barber, Coff€s, Beauty & Gift ShoPs

BEAUTY/BARBER INCOME

Barber, Coffee, Boauty & Gift ShoPg

Other Revenue

ALZHEIMER AIDE GRANT

Canaan Foundation

DAR-TITLE III-B-TRANSPORTATION

DAR-BERKSHIRE TACONIC FNDN

DAR.FNON FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE

DAR - DONATION INCOME

ADMINISTRATIVE INCOME

GRANT INCOME

EXTRAORDINARY ITEM . PREPAYME

ADC - TOWN OF NORFOLK

ADC. TOWN OF WINSTED

DAR. CANMN (FALLS VILLAGE)

DAR - TOWN OF CORNWALL

DAR . LAKEVILLE/SALISBURY

DAR. TOWN OF NORTH CANPAN

DAR - TOWN OF SHARON

(4,540.00)

45.00

(1 38,630.00)

(360,838.00)

(770,540.00)

(1,274,503.00)

(56,1 80.00)

(59,940.00)

(1 1 6,1 20.oo)

(410.00)

(54,970.00)

(1,550.00)

{56.930.00)

(1 52,900.00)

(10,650.00)

250.00

(1 29,430.00)

. (1 39,830.00)

(38,361,00)

t2.619.00)
(40,980.00)

45.00

(3,670,00)

(4,697.00)

(268.00)

(1.840.00)

(l 0,430.00)

(1,458.00)

fi.458.00)

(34.00)

(34.00)

(1.467.00)

fi.467.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(4,540,00)

45.00

(1 38,630.00)

(360,838.00)

(770,540.00)

0.00 (1

0.00

0.00

(56,1 80,00)

(59,940.00)

6.1 20.00)0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

(410.00)

(54,970,00)
(1.550.00)

0.00 {56.930.00)

0,00 (1 52,900.00)

55.900.00)0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(1 0,650.00)
250.00

1 29.430.00)

0.00 (139,830.00)

0.00

0.00

(38,361.00)
(2.61 9.00)

0.00 r40.980.001

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45.00
(3,670.00)

(4,697.00)

(268.00)

840.00)

0.00 (10,430.00)

0,00 r1.458.001

0.00 (1,4s8.00)

0.00 (34.00)

0.00 r34.001

0.00 ( nol

0.00 (1,467.00)

Subgroup : [18]
404001 0000

4040040000

4040500000

404051 0000

4040530000
4047000000

4099020000
4450000000

4460000000

4500't 00000

4600040000

4600070000
461 00 1 0000

46't 0020000

4610030000

461 0050000

461 0060000

( I 0,667.00)

(2,000.00)

(1,173.00)

(500.00)

(36,000.00)

(2,090.00)

(1 0,000.00)

(28,934.00)

(3,905,643.00)
'102,500.00

(3,500.00)

(2,250.00)

(7,500.00)

(9,500.00)

(1 4,500.00)

(34,500.00)

(1 1,000.00)

(10,667.00)

(2,000.00)

(1,173.00)

(500.00)

(36,000.00)

(2,090.00)

(1 0,000.00)
(28,e34.00)

(3,905,643.00)

1 02,500.00

(3,500.00)

(2,250.00)

(7,500.00)

(9,500.00)

(14,500.00)

(34,500.00)

(1 '1,000.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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461 0070000

46 1 1000000

4700010000

4700020000

6256000000

6256020000

subtotal [181

Total [30]

Group: [31-321

Subgroup : [Al]
'1010000000

1010020000
'1010020001

101 1000000

1020020000

1030020000

1035000000

1050020000

Subtotal [All

DAR. TOWN OF GOSHEN/CORNWALL

DAR - NHCOG - DOT PROGRAM

TRANS - GN CHARGE BACK

TRANS - GV CHARGE BACK

TRANSPORTATION INCOME

DAR.TRANSPORT INCOME

Other Revenuo

Statemont ol Rsvenus

Assets

Cash

CASH-SALISBURY CHECKING

CASH-SALISBURY DEPOSITS

CASH.SALISBURY DEPOSITS

CASH.SALISBURY USER TAX

CASH-SALISBURY PAYROLL

CASH.NATIONAL IRON

CASH.SALISBURY GOVT HEALTH R

PETTY CASH

Cash

Resident Accounts Rocolvablo

AR.PRIVATE

A/R-PENDING MCD

AJR-PENDING MCD-PCC GENERATED

FJR - PRIOR YEARS

ALLOW. DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS

AR/MEDICARE A

AJR.MEDICARE A COINS FROM INS

A,/R.MEDICARE A COINS FROM PRIV

AJR.MED A COINS FROM MEDICAID

AR/MEDICARE B

P./R MEDICARE B COINS FROM PRIV

PVR.MED B COINS FROM MEDICAID

A,/R-MEDICARE B COINS FROM INS

P/R-PHARM 3RD PARTY

AR/CT MEDICAID

AR/NY MEDICAID

AR/CT APPLIED INCOME

AJR - MANAGE CARE

ALLOW FOR DOUBT ACCTS/ADC

AR/OUTPATIENT

NR CONTR ADJ OUT-PAT

Resident Accounts Recsivable

lnventories
INVENTORY

lnventories

Prepald Expensos

PREPAID INS-COMIVI/PROP/LIAB

PREPAID INS.COMM/PROP/LIAB

PREPAID INS-AUTO PACKAGE

PREPAID INS.AUTO PACKAGE

PREPAIDINS.D&OLIAB
PREPAID TMES
Prepaid Water & Sewer

PREPAID OTHER

PREPAID OTHER

PREPAID FINANCING FEES

PREPAID MIP

Prepaid Expenses

1 14,509.00

167,701.00

7,845.00

626 00

(3,984.00)

1,500.00
. 100.00

2,150.00
0.00 250,447.00

(6,700.00)

(1 76,866.00)

(32,704,00)

(36,807.00)

(18,1 16.00)
(20.308.00)

(4,268,758.00)

(1 6,470,333,00)

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(6,700,00)

(1 76,866.00)

(32,704.00)

(36,807.00)

(18,1 16.00)
(20.308.00)

0.00 (4,268,768.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

1 14,509.00
'167,70'1.00

7,845.00

626.00

(3,984.00)

1,500.00
'100.00

2.150.000.00

tq(t LL1 .00

Subgroup: [A2l
1 1 10000000

1 1 10500000
'1 1 '10510000

I 1 I 3000000

1 1 15000000

1'120000000

1 1 21000000

1 1 22000000
1 123000000

1 1 25000000

1 1 251 00000

1'125200000

1 1 25300000
'1'128000000

1 1 30000000

1 1 31 000000
1 135000000

1 1 39000000

1 141020000

1 150000000

1 1 51 000000

Subtotal [A2]

265,124.00

52,1 26.00

302,327.00

1,288,870.00

(1,454,839.00)

231,112.00

30,013.00

26,'148.00

18,770.00

199,508.00

2,256.00

9,439.00

17,804.00

1 8,544.00

1,844,234.00

18,068,00

(1 56,427.00)

14'l, 183.00

(4,895,00)

364,999.00
(231 ,781.00)

265J24.00
52.126.00

302,327.OO

1,288,870.00

(1,454,839.00)

231,112.OO

30,013.00

26,148.00
'18,770.00

199,508.00

2,256,00

9,439.00

17,804.00

18,544.00

1,844,234.00

18,068.00

(1 56,427.00)
'141 ,'183.00

(4,895.00)

364,999.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 (231 .781.00)

0.00 2,982,583.00

Subgroup: [A4]
1 210000000

subtotal lA4l

Subgroup : [A5l
1 31 0000000

1310000001

131 1000000

1 31 1 000001

1317000000

1330000000

1 335000000

1340000000

1340000001

1610000000

1610200000

subtotal [A5l

Subgroup: [B'll
I 41 0000000

Subtotal [Bll

Subgroup : [B2l
1415000000
'1416000000

1420000000

0.00 75,360.00
75,360.00

0.00 75,360.00
76,360.00

22,730.00

544.00

1,453.00

1 4,567.00

13,427.00

5,655,00

4,907.00
.1.00

8,339.00

54,400.00

4.204.00

22,730.00

544.00

1,453.00

14,567.00

13,427.00

5,655.00

4,907.00

1.00

8,339,00

54,400.00

4,204.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

130,227.00 0.00

Land

LAND

Land

1 37,1 29.00 0.00

0.00

137 129.00

't37 129.00

102,609.00

4,690.00

46,791.00

Land lmprovements
LAND IMPROVEIVENT

LAND IMPROVEMENT/ADC

SEWER ASSESSMENTS

137 1 29.00

1 02,609.00

4,690.00

46,791.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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1 51 5000000

1 520000000

1 533020000

Subtotal [B2l

Subgroup : [B3l
1430000000

1431020000

1 530000000

1 531 020000

Subtotal IB3l

Subgroup : [86]
1440000000

1 461 020000

1 540000000

156'1020000

subtotal [86l

Subgroup: [B7l
1450000000

1451020000
1550000000
'1551020000

subtotal [B7l

Subgroup: [Bgl
'1460000000

1460200000

1460500000

subtotal [89]

Subgroup: [D6l
1 I 901 00000

1 1 901 00001

1 190200000
'1 191000000

1 193000000

1 194000000

1 19400000'1

1800000000

3000030000

Subtotal IDOI

Subgroup: [D?l
1040000000

1065100000

1065200000

1065400000

1065500000

Subtotal [D7l

Total [31-321

Group: [33-341

Subgroup : [A1l
2010000000

2010020000

2030100000

2030300000

subtotal [A1]

Subgroup: [A2l
2300100000

subtotal [A2l

Subgroup : [A4l
2020000000

2020500000

2070000000

2070020000

Subtotal [A4l

211t2022
8:01 PM

ACCUM DEP/LAND IMPROVEMENTS

ACCUM DEPRE/SEWER ASSESSMENTS

ACCUM DEPRE/LAND IMPRO

Land lmprovsmonts

Buildings
BUILDINGS

BUILDING/ADC

ACCUM DEPRE/BUITDINGS
ACCUM DEPRE/BLDGS

Bulldings

Movabls EquiPment

EQUIPMENT
EOUIPMENT/ADC

ACCUM DEPRE/EOUIPMENT

ACCUM DEPRE/ADC

Movable EquiPment

Motor Vehicles

MOTOR VEHICLES

MOTOR VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPRE/MOTOR VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPRA/EHICLES

Motor Vehicles

Other Flxed Asset8

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

CIP - 12 lL Apt Addition

CIP - NURSING ADDITION

Other Fixed Assets

Loans to Ownors or Relatod Parties

A./R-OTHER-CORP
AJR-OTHER-CORP
A/R. OTHER - WOODS

DUE FROM FOUNDATION

DUE FROM GEER CORP

DUE FROM GEER WOODS

DUE FROM GEER WOODS

INVESTMENT IN ADC

PAID.IN CAPITAL. NURSING

Loans to Owners ot Relatod Parties

Other Assets
PATIENT TRUST FUNOS

NONCRITICAL REPAIR RESERVE

REPLACEMENT RESERVE

MORTGAGE INSURANCE RESERVE

INSURANCE RESERVE

Other Assets

Assets

Liabilitiss
Trade Accounts PaYable

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/TRADE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/TRADE

P/P. OTHER. CORP

Ar'P-OTHER-NURSING
Trade Accounts PaYable

Not6 Payabls

CURRENT PORTION - HUD

Noto Payablo

Accrued PaYroll

PAYROLL PAYABLE

ACCRUED PAYROLL

VACATION/SICK ACCRUAL

VACATION/SICK ACCRUAL

Accruod Payroll

(87,618,00)

(46,791.00)
(4.5'18.00)

15.'t63.00

3,142,121.00

208,714.00

(2,440,31 6.oo)

(168,01 Lo0)

742,508.00

1,145,932.00
'124,061.00

(772,033.00)
(65.725.00)

432.235.00

62,148.00

421,279.00

. (60,970.00)

(232,276.00),

1 90,181,00

6,853.00

10,000.00

1,485,246.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(87,61 8.00)

(46,791.00)

14.518.00)

0.00 15.163.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,142,121.00

208,714.O0

(2,440,316.00)

(1 68,01 1.091

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,145,932.00

124,061.00

(772,033.00)

r65 725.001

0.00 432,235.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

62,148.00

421,279.00

(60,970.00)

.276.00)

0.00 190,181.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,853.00

10.000.00

0.00 1,502,099.00

(357,838,00)

. 12,867.00

2,595,524.00
(49,435.00)

(1 2,1 38.00)

159,215.00
'135,096.00

71 8,003.00
(901,067.00)

2,300,227.00

(357,838.00)

12,867.00

2,595,524.00
(49,435.00)

(1 2,1 38.00)

159,215.00

135,096,00

718,003.00

(901,067.00)

2,300,227.00

0.00.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

67,822.00

4,353,00

81,982.00

7,837,00

5,829.00

6,965,982.00

(925,436.00)

(13,016.00)

(1 55,846.00)

1 83,064,00

.234.00I

(37 00\

r37.601.00)

(98,779.00)

(1 31 ,878.00)
(141,282.001

(3,661.00)

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

67,822.00

4,353.00

81,982.00

7,837.00

5,829.00

0.00 't67.823.00
'167,823.00

0.00 8,965,982.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(925,436.00)

(1 3,01 6.00)

(1 55,846.00)

183,064.00

0_00

0,00 (37.501.00)

0.00 t37 001

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(98,779.00)

(1 31,878.00)

(1 41,282.00)

r3.661.00)

{375,600.00)

742.508.00

0.00
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Subgroup : [A121
'l 143120000

2037000000
2040000000

2055000000

2215000000

2215200000

2286000000

Subtotal [A121

Subgroup: [B2l
2320200000

Subtotal [B2l

Subgroup : [B4l
'1610100000

161 1000000

Subtotal [B4l

Total [33-341 Liabilities

Other Current Llabilities
OEFERRED INC - DIAL A RIDE

CT USER TAX PAYABLE

PATIENT FUNDS PAYABLE

DEFERRED INCOME

FLEX SPENDING PAYABLE

HRA DEDUCTIBLE

ACCRUED LEGAL/PROF EXPENSES

Other Currsnt Liabilities

Mortgages Payable

MORTGAGE PAYABLE - HUD

Mortgagss Payable

Othor Long-Term Llabilities
HUD FINANCING COSTS

AMORIZATION-FINANCE COSTS

Other Long-Term Liabilities

496,00

(1 s8,709.00)
(67,882.00)

(1,153,150.00)

(14,415.00)

(21,868.00)

(22,367.0O')

(1,437,895.00)

(2,1 35,807.00)

(2,1 36,807.00)

'12,034.00

(229.00)

(2,075,499.00)

166.626.00

12,170,877.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

496.00
(1 58,709.00)

(67,882.00)

(1,1 53,1 50.00)

(1 4,41 5.00)

(21,868.00)

122.367.001

0.00 ('i.,437 .895.001

0.00 (2,1 35,807.00)

(2,1 35,807.00)

12,034.00

(229.00)

l-805_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'11,805'00 0.00

Group : [351

Subgroup : [B5l
3000000000

3000020000

subtotal [B5l

Toial I35l

Equity
Cumulated Earnings

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - ADC

Cumulatsd Earnings

Equity

NET (tNCOME) LOSS

Sum of Account GrouPs

0.00 (4,886,232.00)

(2,075,499.00)

166,626.00
0.00

0.00

0.00 (1

0.00 (1,908,873.00)

0.00 (2,1 70,877.00)

0.00 0.00
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Client:

Engagement:

Period Ending:

Trial Balance:

Workpaper:
Account

2t1t2022
8:04 PM

Geer - Geer Nursing & Rohab

Medicaid - Geer Nursing & Rehab 2021 Cost Repott

9/30/2021

A.O1 . TB.CCNH

H.o1 - Reclasslfying Journat Entri6s Roport

DoscriPtion

SEMINARS

Pharmacy License

D U ES/SU BSC R IPTIONS

DUES

WAGES. REG

CEO Expense Offset

NSG ADMIN-SALARY/WAGES

WAGES - DIAL-A.RIDE. REG

Assistant Administrator

OFFICE WAGES - REG

NSG ADMIN/OOR WAGES. REG

w/P Ref

H.02

H.02

'H.02

H.02

H.O2

D.01 -TabH/N.02

D.01 - Tab j

Debit Credit

RoclaEsifying Journal Entries

Rsclassifylng Journal Entries JE # 3001

To r€class Celtic MDS Services

5376100000 Clinical Services - Celtic

5383OOOOOO MEDICAL DIRECTOR

Total

Rsclassifying Journal Entrios JE # 3002

To reclass OP ExPense

6325000000 OUT PAT CONTRACTED SERVICES

53761ooooo Clinical Services - Celtic

Total

Reclassifying Journal Entrles JE # 3003

To reclass legal expense

5026200000 Legal Expense-Regulatory

5026300000 Legal Expense-Probate/Estates

5026000000 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL

Total

Reclassifylng Journal Entrios JE # 3004

To reclass license fees

5047200000

Marcum 04

5048000000

5048100000

Total

ReclasBifying Journal Entries JE # 3005

To reclas Medicar€ €xpense

5375OOOOOO MEOICAREADD-ONEXPENSES

SO2sOOOOOO OUTSIDE SVCS-ADMIN

Total

Roclassifying Journal Entrios JE # 3006

To r€class dentist expense

so2soOOOOl ourslDE svcs-ADMIN

Marcum 05 Mobilex Charge

so2soOOOOO ouTslDE SVCS-AD|IN

5o2bOOOO01 ouTSlDE SVCS-ADMIN

Total

Reclassifying Journal Enlries JE # 3007

To reclass salaries

501 0020000

501 2000000

532'IoOOOOO

5510020000

R001 3

50'10100000

5321 100000

Total

35,127.00

35,127.O0

35.1 27,00 35,1 27.00

60,615.00
60.615.00

60,615.00 60.615.00

250.00

350.00

600.00

600.00 600.00

170.00

'1,870.00

1,840.00

200.00

2,040.00 2,040.00

783.00
783.00

783.00 783.00

13,032.00

774.OO

1 3,032.00

774.00

13,806.00 13.806.00

350,055.00

1 85,31 4.00

85,249.00

5,027.OO

66,813.00
252,',127.OO

440.331.00

692,458.00 692.468.00

Reclasslfying Journal Entries JE f 3008

To reclass contracted kitchen manager to dietary purchased services

544OOOOOOI DIETARYPURCHASEDSERVICES

5425OOOOOO DIETARY CONTRACT SVCS

D.01 - Tab K

8,635.00

8,635.00
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Total

Reclasslfylng Journal Entriss JE # 3009

To reclass dues

5O48OOOOO2 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE DUES

5062000000 FACILITYASSOCIATIONDUES

so4soooooo DuEs/suBScR|PT|ONS

Total

Total Raclassifylng Journal Entd63

Total All Journal Entrlos

D.ol . Tab O

8,636.00 8.635.00

1 50.00

2,485.00

2,635.00

2,635.00 2.636.00

8r6.699.00 816,699.00

816'699.00 . 816,899.00

2ol 2
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Workpaper hrdex:

Prepared BY:

Reviewed BY:

Workpaper Date:

Run Date:

2^/2022
2ilt2022

400.2

GNRC

Geer Nursing and Rehabilitation CenterProvider Name:
Provider Number:
Period Ended:

PURPOSE:

000008433
9/30/21

Name VHCL CKLST

To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2oo0 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding wnat transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented'

Yes N S F al? Fi lssued?

I
and current vehicle registration

facility's name? Requesfand insuredAre all reg

2 in theAre all purchase and lease agreements

3
bursementvehicles claimed forre mileage logs obtained

the number vehicles allowed for reimbu rsement determ4

5 facilityWas personal use

6
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

umfor purposes or the mcostHas the

invoices and cancelled checks verified?

cost years sPecified to supportingall newly acquired veh additions7

additionsWere all motor inspected?8

Conclusion:


